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ENGLISH 
FCC Statement
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY WITH FCC RULES FOR ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY
We, Belkin International, Inc. 555 S Aviation Blvd. Suite 180, El Segundo, CA 90245-4852, Tel: 
+1(310)751 5100, declare under our sole responsibility that the product, to which this declaration 
relates, complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
Federal Communications Commission Interference Statement
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any 
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, 
may cause harmful interference to radio communications.  However, there is no guarantee that 
interference will not occur in a particular installation.  If this equipment does cause harmful 
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off 
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one of the following measures:
 • �Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
 • �Increase the distance between the equipment and the receiver.
 • �Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is 

connected.
 • �Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 
compliance could void the user’s authority to operate this equipment.
This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or 
transmitter.
Operations in the 5.15-5.25GHz band are restricted to indoor usage only. 
Radiation Exposure Statement:
The product comply with the FCC portable RF exposure limit set forth for an uncontrolled 
environment and are safe for intended operation as described in this manual. The further RF 
exposure reduction can be achieved if the product can be kept as far as possible from the user body 
or set the device to lower output power if such function is available.
FOR MOBILE DEVICE USAGE (AVC024RX)



Radiation Exposure Statement:
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled 
environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm 
between the radiator & your body.
Industry Canada statement
This device complies with ISED’s licence-exempt RSSs. Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any 
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’ ISED applicables aux appareils radio exempts de 
licence. L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) le dispositif ne doit pas 
produire de brouillage préjudiciable, et (2) ce dispositif doit accepter tout brouillage reçu, y compris 
un brouillage susceptible de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable. 
Caution:
(i) any devices capable of operating in the band 5150–5250 MHz shall only be used indoors to reduce 
the potential for harmful interference to co-channel mobile satellite systems (this requirement does 
not apply to OEM devices installed in vehicles by vehicle manufacturers) 
Avertissement:
(i) tout dispositif capable de fonctionner dans la bande de 5150 à 5250 MHz ne doit être utilisé qu’à 
l’intérieur des bâtiments afin de réduire les risques d’interférences nuisibles avec les systèmes 
mobiles par satellite à canaux multiples (cette exigence ne s’applique pas aux dispositifs FEO 
installés dans les véhicules par les constructeurs automobiles)
Radiation Exposure Statement:
The product comply with the Canada portable RF exposure limit set forth for an uncontrolled 
environment and are safe for intended operation as described in this manual. The further RF 
exposure reduction can be achieved if the product can be kept as far as possible from the user body 
or set the device to lower output power if such function is available.
Déclaration d’exposition aux radiations:
Le produit est conforme aux limites d’exposition pour les appareils portables RF pour les Etats-Unis 
et le Canada établies pour un environnement non contrôlé.
Le produit est sûr pour un fonctionnement tel que décrit dans ce manuel. La réduction aux 
expositions RF peut être augmentée si l’appareil peut être conservé aussi loin que possible du 
corps de l’utilisateur ou que le dispositif est réglé sur la puissance de sortie la plus faible si une telle 
fonction est disponible.
FOR MOBILE DEVICE USAGE (AVC024RX >20cm/low power)
Radiation Exposure Statement:
This equipment complies with ISED radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled 
environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with greater than 20cm between the 



radiator & your body.
Déclaration d’exposition aux radiations:
Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux rayonnements ISED établies pour un 
environnement non contrôlé. Cet équipement doit être installé et utilisé à plus de 20 cm entre le 
radiateur et votre corps.
CE Declaration of Conformity
We, Belkin International, Inc., declare that the radio equipment is in compliance with the Radio 
Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU + 2015/863, and WEEE Directive 
2012/19/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following Internet address:  
www.belkin.com/doc
Frequency band in which the radio equipment operates: 5180-5240 MHz
Maximum power transmitted for AVC024TX: 15.40 dBm
Maximum power transmitted for AVC024RX: 18.7171 dBm
This device is restricted to indoor use only when operating in 5150-5350 MHz”  
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UKCA Declaration of Conformity
We, Belkin International, Inc., declare that the radio equipment is in compliance with Radio Equipment 
Regulations 2017 (S.I. 2017/1206), RoHS Regulations 2012, and WEEE Regulations 2013.
The full text of the UKCA declaration of conformity is available at the following Internet address:  
www.belkin.com/doc



Safety Instructions WARNING: 

• �Failure to follow these instructions could result in fire, electric shock, injury, or damage to the user, 
product, or other property. 

• �Operating Conditions: 0° C to 40° C 
• �Keep this product out of reach of children as this product is not a toy
• �Do not expose this product to rain, snow, or any sources of liquids or moisture. 
• �Keep this product away from heat sources such as fire, direct sunlight, combustible gas, water, or 

other liquids. 
• �Do not subject this product to crushing, bending, puncturing, or shredding. 
• �Avoid dropping or placing heavy objects on this product. 
• �Do not use if visible defects are observed on this product. 
• �Do not attempt to service, modify, or disassemble this product. 
CAUTION: If you experience problems with this product, please discontinue use, and contact Belkin 
for assistance. The marking information is located on the bottom of the product.
DISPOSAL INFORMATION FOR USER
For information on product disposal, please refer to http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Pursuant to and in accordance with Article 14 of the Directive 2012/19/EU of the European Parliament 
on waste in electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE). 
The barred symbol of the rubbish bin shown on the equipment indicates that, at the end of its useful 
life, the product must be collected separately from other waste. 
Therefore, any product that has reached the end of its useful life must be given to waste disposal 
centers specializing in separate collection of waste electrical and electronic equipment or given 
back to the dealer when purchasing a new WEEE, pursuant to and in accordance with Article 14 as 
implemented in the country.
The adequate separate collection for the subsequent start-up of the equipment sent to be 
recycled, treated and disposed of in an environmentally compatible way contributes to preventing 
possible negative effects on the environment and health and optimizes the recycling and reuse of 
components making up the electronic equipment. 
Abusive disposal of the product by the user involves application of the administrative sanctions 
according to the laws in force.



                       
箱, トレイ

         H005 25       

R 020-250370

Belkin International, Inc. El Segundo, CA 90245, USA
Belkin Ltd., 1 Regent Park, NN8 6GR, UK
Belkin B.V., 1077 CZ Amsterdam, NL
belkin.com

FRANÇAIS 
Déclaration de conformité FCC
DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ À LA RÉGLEMENTATION FCC EN MATIÈRE DE COMPATIBILITÉ 
ÉLECTROMAGNÉTIQUE
Nous, Belkin International, Inc. situé au 555 S Aviation Blvd. Suite 180, El Segundo, CA 90245-4852, 
dont le numéro de téléphone est le +1 (310) 751 5100, déclarons sous notre seule responsabilité que 
le produit auquel se réfère la présente déclaration est conforme aux normes énoncées à l’alinéa 
15 de la réglementation de la FCC. Son fonctionnement est sujet aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) 
cet appareil ne peut pas provoquer d’interférences nuisibles, et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toute 
interférence reçue, y compris les interférences pouvant entraîner un fonctionnement non désiré.
Déclaration de la Federal Communications Commission à propos des interférences
Cet appareil est conforme aux normes énoncées à l’alinéa 15 de la réglementation FCC. Son 
fonctionnement est sujet aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) cet appareil ne peut pas provoquer 
d’interférences nuisibles et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris des 
interférences pouvant entraîner un fonctionnement non désiré.
Cet appareil a été testé et satisfait aux limites établies pour les appareils numériques de classe B, 
conformément à l’alinéa 15 de la réglementation FCC.  Ces limites sont destinées à assurer une 
protection raisonnable contre les interférences nocives lorsque l’équipement est utilisé dans un 
environnement résidentiel. L’appareil génère, utilise et peut irradier une énergie de fréquence radio. 
S’il n’est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, il peut causer des interférences 
nuisibles aux communications radio.  Toutefois, il n’est nullement garanti que des interférences ne se 
produiront pas dans certaines installations.  Si cet équipement cause des interférences nuisibles sur 
le plan de la réception radio ou de la télévision, pouvant être identifiées en mettant l’appareil sous et 



hors tension, l’utilisateur est invité à tester et à corriger l’interférence en prenant une des mesures 
suivantes :
• �Réorienter ou déplacer l’antenne de réception.
• �Augmenter la distance entre l’appareil et le récepteur.
• �Connecter l’appareil à une prise située sur un circuit différent de celui sur lequel le récepteur est 

connecté.
• �Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien radio / TV pour obtenir de l’aide.
Attention : Toute modification, de quelque nature que ce soit, non acceptée expressément par 
l’autorité en charge du respect de sa conformité aux normes en vigueur, risquerait de vous priver du 
droit d’utiliser l’appareil.
Cet émetteur ne doit pas être positionné ou utilisé simultanément avec un autre émetteur ou 
antenne.
Le fonctionnement sur la bande de fréquences 5,15 GHz – 5,25 GHz est limité à une utilisation en 
intérieur uniquement. 
Déclaration sur la radio-exposition :
Ce produit est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux radiofréquences établies par le protocole FCC 
pour un environnement non contrôlé et son utilisation est sécurisée telle que décrite dans sa notice. 
Afin de réduire encore plus l’exposition aux radiofréquences, vous pouvez éloigner le plus possible 
le produit de votre corps ou baisser la puissance de sortie de l’appareil, si ce dernier dispose de ce 
type de fonctionnalité.
Déclaration de conformité IC
Cet appareil est conforme aux normes RSS exemptes de licence de l’lSED. Son fonctionnement est 
sujet aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) cet appareil ne peut pas provoquer d’interférences nuisibles 
et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris des interférences pouvant 
entraîner un fonctionnement non désiré.
Attention :
(i) tout appareil capable de fonctionner sur la bande 5 150 MHz – 5 250 MHz ne doit être utilisé qu’en 
intérieur afin de réduire le risque d’interférences nuisibles avec les systèmes mobiles par satellite 
utilisant le même canal (cette exigence ne s’applique pas aux appareils OEM installés dans les 
véhicules par les constructeurs automobiles) 
Déclaration sur la radio-exposition :
Ce produit est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux radiofréquences établies par les normes 
canadiennes pour un environnement non contrôlé et son utilisation telle que décrite dans sa notice 
est sécurisée. Afin de réduire encore plus l’exposition aux radiofréquences, vous pouvez éloigner le 
plus possible le produit de votre corps ou baisser la puissance de sortie de l’appareil, si ce dernier 
dispose de ce type de fonctionnalité.
Déclaration de conformité CE



Nous, Belkin International, Inc., déclarons que l’équipement radio est en conformité avec la directive 
2014/53/UE relative à la mise sur le marché des équipements radioélectriques, la directive
2011/65/UE + 2015/863, dite « RoHS », et la directive 2012/19/UE relative aux déchets d’équipements 
électriques et électroniques (DEEE).
Le texte complet de la déclaration de conformité européenne est disponible sur le site Web suivant : 
www.belkin.com/doc
Bande de fréquence sur laquelle fonctionne cet équipement : 5 180 MHz à 5 240 MHz
Puissance maximale transmise pour AVC024TX : 15,40 dBm
Puissance maximale transmise pour AVC024RX : 18,7171 dBm
Usage en intérieur uniquement si l’appareil utilise les bandes de fréquences 5 150 MHz à 5 350 MHz  
Déclaration de conformité UKCA
Nous, Belkin International, Inc., déclarons que cet équipement radioélectrique est conforme aux 
directives suivantes : directive Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 (S.I. 2017/1206), directive RoHS 
Regulations 2012 et directive WEEE Regulations 2013.
Le texte intégral de la Déclaration de conformité UKCA est disponible sur le site Web suivant :  
www.belkin.com/doc
Consignes de sécurité – AVERTISSEMENT :  
• �Le non-respect de ces instructions peut entraîner un risque de combustion, d’électrocution, de 

blessure ou de dommage vis-à-vis de l’utilisateur, du produit ou de toute autre propriété. 
• �Conditions de fonctionnement : 0° C à 40° C 
• �Gardez ce produit hors de portée des enfants, car ce produit n’est pas un jouet.
• �N’exposez pas ce produit à la pluie, neige ou autre source de liquide ou d’humidité. 
• �Éloignez-le de toute source de chaleur (comme le feu), de la lumière directe du soleil, de tout gaz 

combustible, de l’eau ou autre liquide. 
• �Ne soumettez pas ce produit à l’écrasement, au pli, à la perforation ou au broiement. 
• �Évitez de poser ou de placer des objets lourds sur ce produit. 
• �Si vous observez des défauts sur le produit, ne l’utilisez pas. 
• �N’essayez pas de réparer, de modifier ou de démonter vous-même le produit. 
ATTENTION : En cas de problème avec ce produit, arrêtez de l’utiliser et contactez Belkin pour 
obtenir de l’aide. Les éléments de marquage se trouvent sous le produit.
INFORMATION SUR LE RECYCLAGE DU PRODUIT À L’ATTENTION DE L’UTILISATEUR
Pour en savoir plus sur les méthodes d’élimination de ce produit, rendez-vous sur le site  
http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Conformément à l’article 14 de la directive 2012/19/UE du Parlement européen relative aux déchets 



d’équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE). 
Le pictogramme représentant une poubelle barrée indique que le produit, à la fin de sa durée d’utilité, 
doit être collecté séparément des autres déchets. 
Par conséquent, conformément à l’article 14 en vigueur dans son pays, l’utilisateur doit rapporter à 
un centre de recyclage spécialisé dans la collecte d’équipements électriques et électroniques tout 
produit arrivant à la fin de sa durée d’utilité, ou doit rapporter ce même produit au distributeur dès 
qu’il fait l’acquisition d’un nouveau produit DEEE.
La collecte séparée et le traitement a posteriori de l’équipement envoyé pour être recyclé, traité et 
éliminé de manière écologique contribue à prévenir des effets négatifs éventuels sur l’environnement 
et la santé, et permet d’optimiser le recyclage et la réutilisation des éléments composant 
l’équipement électronique. 
Si l’utilisateur se sépare du produit de manière incorrecte, il fera l’objet de sanctions administratives 
comme stipulé par la législation en vigueur.

ESPAÑOL  
Declaración de la FCC
DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD CON LAS NORMATIVAS DE LA FCC SOBRE COMPATIBILIDAD 
ELECTROMAGNÉTICA
Nosotros, Belkin International, Inc. 555 S Aviation Blvd. Suite 180, El Segundo, CA 90245-4852, 
tel.: +1(310)751 5100, declaramos bajo nuestra sola responsabilidad que el producto, al que esta 
declaración se refiere, cumple con la Sección 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. Su utilización está sujeta 
a las dos siguientes condiciones: (1) este dispositivo no debe provocar interferencias nocivas y (2) 
este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas aquellas interferencias que 
puedan provocar un funcionamiento no deseado.
Declaración sobre interferencias de la Comisión Federal de Comunicaciones de EE.UU. (FCC, 
Federal Communications Commission)
El dispositivo cumple con el artículo 15 de las normativas FCC. Su utilización está sujeta a las dos 
siguientes condiciones: (1) Este dispositivo no debe provocar interferencias nocivas y (2) este 
dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas las interferencias que puedan 
provocar un funcionamiento no deseado.
Las pruebas realizadas con este equipo determinan que cumple con los límites establecidos para 
un dispositivo digital de la clase B, de acuerdo con la sección 15 de las normativas de la FCC. Estos 
límites se han establecido con el fin de proporcionar una protección suficiente contra interferencias 
nocivas en zonas residenciales. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede emitir energía de radiofrecuencia 
y, si no se instala y se usa siguiendo las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales en 
las comunicaciones de radio.  De todos modos, no existen garantías de que las interferencias no se 
producirán en una instalación específica. Si este equipo provoca interferencias perjudiciales para la 



recepción de radio y televisión, pudiendo comprobarse esto encendiendo y apagando seguidamente 
el dispositivo, el usuario mismo puede intentar corregir dichas interferencias siguiendo alguno de los 
siguientes consejos:
 • �Reorientar o colocar en otro lugar la antena de recepción.
 • �Aumentar la distancia entre el equipo y el receptor.
 • �Conectar el equipo a una toma o un circuito distinto del que al que está conectado el receptor.
 • �Solicitar la ayuda del vendedor o de un técnico experto en radio/televisión.
Advertencia de la FCC:  todos los cambios o modificaciones que no hayan sido expresamente 
aprobados por la parte responsable del cumplimiento, podrían invalidar la autoridad del usuario para 
manejar el equipo.
Este transmisor no debe colocarse ni funcionar conjuntamente con ningún otro transmisor o antena.
Las operaciones realizadas en la frecuencia de banda comprendida entre 5,15 y 5,25 GHz están 
restringidas exclusivamente para uso domestico. 
Declaración sobre la exposición a las radiaciones:
Este producto cumple con los límites de exposición a la radiofrecuencia establecidos para un 
entorno no controlado y es seguro si se utiliza acorde a su funcionamiento previsto tal y como se 
describe en este manual. Es posible reducir aún más la exposición a la radiofrecuencia manteniendo 
el producto lo más alejado posible del cuerpo de usuario o, si fuese posible, reduciendo su potencia 
de salida si dicha función estuviese disponible.
Declaración de la Industria de Canadá
Este dispositivo cumple con las RSS del ISED para equipos exentos de licencia. Su utilización está 
sujeta a las dos siguientes condiciones: (1) Este dispositivo no debe provocar interferencias nocivas 
y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas las interferencias que 
puedan provocar un funcionamiento no deseado.
Precaución:
(i) Cualquier dispositivo capaz de operar en la banda de 5150-5250 MHz solo debería ser utilizado 
en interiores para reducir la posibilidad de que se produzcan nocivas interferencias con sistemas de 
satélite móviles que comparten el mismo canal (este requerimiento no es aplicable a dispositivos de 
fabricante original instalados en coches por los fabricantes de vehículos).   
Declaración sobre la exposición a las radiaciones:
Este producto cumple con los límites de exposición a la radiofrecuencia establecidos para un 
entorno no controlado de Canadá y es seguro si se utiliza acorde a su funcionamiento previsto tal 
y como se describe en este manual. Es posible reducir aún más la exposición a la radiofrecuencia 
manteniendo el producto lo más alejado posible del cuerpo de usuario o, si fuese posible, 
reduciendo su potencia de salida si dicha función estuviese disponible.
Declaración de conformidad CE



Nosotros, Belkin International Inc., declaramos que este equipo de radio cumple con la Directiva de 
Equipos de Radio 2014/53/EU, la Directiva RoHS 2011/65/EU y su enmienda 2015/863 y la Directiva 
2012/19/UE sobre residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE).
El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección 
de internet: www.belkin.com/doc
Banda de frecuencia en la que el equipamiento de radio opera: 5180-5240 MHz
Máxima potencia de transmisión del AVC024TX: 15,40 dBm
Máxima potencia de transmisión del AVC024RX: 18,7171 dBm
El uso de este dispositivo está restringido a interiores cuando funciona en el intervalo  
5.150-5.350 MHz.   
Declaración de conformidad UKCA
Nosotros, Belkin International Inc. declaramos que este equipo de radio cumple con las Directivas de 
Equipos de Radio de 2017 (S.I. 2017/1206), las Directivas RoHS de 2012 y las Directivas RAEE de 2013.
El texto íntegro de la declaración de conformidad de la UKCA está disponible en la siguiente 
dirección de internet: www.belkin.com/doc.
ADVERTENCIA SOBRE LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD: 
• �El incumplimiento de estas instrucciones puede resultar en incendios, descargas eléctricas, 

heridas o daños al usuario, el producto u a otras propiedades. 
• �Condiciones de funcionamiento: entre 0° C y 40° C. 
• �Este producto no es un juguete, manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños. 
• �No exponga este producto a la lluvia, nieve o a cualquier otra fuente de líquidos o humedades. 
• �Mantenga este producto alejado de fuentes de calor, luz solar directa, gasolina inflamable, 

humedades, agua y otros líquidos. 
• �No someta este producto a impactos mecánicos, como aplastamientos, doblamientos, 

perforaciones o desgarramientos. 
• �Evite dejar caer este producto o colocar objetos pesados sobre él. 
• �No use el producto si observa defectos visibles en él. 
• �No intente reparar, modificar o desmontar este producto. 
PRECAUCIÓN: si tiene problemas con este producto deje de usarlo y póngase en contacto con 
Belkin para obtener asistencia. La información del marcado de conformidad se ubica en la parte 
inferior del producto.
INFORMACIÓN SOBRE LOS DESECHOS PARA EL USUARIO
Para información sobre el desecho de productos consulte  
http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/



De conformidad con el artículo 14 de la Directiva 2012/19/UE del Parlamento Europeo sobre residuos 
de equipamiento eléctrico y electrónico (RAEE). 
El símbolo del contenedor de basura tachado que se muestra en el equipo indica que el producto se 
debe recolectar por separado del resto de residuos una vez que termine su vida útil. 
Por este motivo, el usuario deberá trasladar los productos que alcancen el final de su vida útil a 
centros de residuos especializados en la recolección de residuos de equipamiento eléctrico y 
electrónico o deberá devolver dichos productos al distribuidor una vez que adquiera un nuevo 
producto RAEE de conformidad con el artículo 14 implementado en su país.
Una recolección adecuada y el posterior procesamiento del equipo enviado para su reciclado, 
tratamiento y desecho de una forma ecológica contribuye a prevenir posibles efectos negativos en 
el medio ambiente y en la salud, y optimiza el reciclado y la reutilización de los componentes que 
componen el dispositivo electrónico. 
Si el usuario desecha el producto de forma incorrecta, será objeto de sanciones administrativas 
según la legislación vigente.

DEUTSCH
CE-Konformitätserklärung
Hiermit erklären wir, Belkin International, Inc., dass das Funkgerät in Einklang mit der Richtlinie 
2014/53/EU, der RoHS-Richtline
2011/65/EU + 2015/863 und der WEEE-Richtlinie 2012/19/EU steht.
Die gesamte EU-Konformitätserklärung ist auf folgender Website abrufbar: www.belkin.com/doc
Frequenzband, auf dem das Funkgerät arbeitet: 5180-5240 MHz
Maximaler Leistungspegel für AVC024TX: 15,40 dBm
Maximaler Leistungspegel für AVC024RX: 18,7171 dBm
Dieses Gerät darf im Frequenzband 5150 - 5350 MHz nur in Innenräumen betrieben werden  
UKCA-Konformitätserklärung
Wir, Belkin International, Inc., erklären hiermit, dass das Funkgerät in Einklang mit den 
Funkanlagenrichtlinien 2017 (S.I. 2017/1206), den RoHS-Richtlinien 2012 und den WEEE-Richtlinien 
2013 steht.
Die gesamte UKCA-Konformitätserklärung ist auf folgender Website abrufbar: www.belkin.com/doc
Sicherheitsanweisungen und Warnungen: 
• �Wenn diese Anweisungen nicht befolgt werden, kann dies zu Brand, Stromschlag, Verletzungen und 

Beschädigungen des Produkts oder anderen Eigentums führen. 



• �Betriebsbedingungen: 0° bis 40° C 
• �Bewahren Sie dieses Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf, da es kein Spielzeug ist
• �Setzen Sie dieses Produkt nicht Regen, Schnee oder anderen Flüssigkeits- oder Feuchtequellen aus. 
• �Halten Sie dieses Produkt von Wärmequellen wie Feuer, direkter Sonneneinstrahlung, brennbarem 

Gas, Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten fern. 
• �Setzen Sie dieses Produkt keinen mechanischen Schocks, wie etwa Quetschen, Biegen, 

Durchstechen oder Schreddern, aus. 
• �Vermeiden Sie es, dieses Produkt fallenzulassen oder schwere Gegenstände darauf abzulegen. 
• �Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt bei sichtbaren Mängeln nicht. 
• �Versuchen Sie nicht, dieses Produkt zu warten, zu modifizieren oder auseinanderzunehmen. 
VORSICHT: Wenn Sie Schwierigkeiten mit diesem Produkt haben, verwenden Sie es bitte nicht weiter 
und kontaktieren Sie Belkin, wenn Sie Hilfe benötigen. Die Kennzeichnung befindet sich an der 
Unterseite des Produkts.
ENTSORGUNGSHINWEIS FÜR BENUTZER
Informationen zur Entsorgung von Produkten finden Sie unter  
http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Nach Maßgabe von und in Übereinstimmung mit Artikel 14 der Richtlinie 2012/19/EU des 
Europäischen Parlaments über die Abfallentsorgung von Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeräten (WEEE). 
Das Symbol der durchgestrichenen Mülltonne mit Balken auf dem Gerät weist darauf hin, dass 
das Produkt am Ende seiner Nutzungsdauer nicht im Hausmüll zu entsorgen ist, sondern getrennt 
gesammelt werden muss. 
Deshalb ist jedes Produkt am Ende seiner Nutzungsdauer bei einem Entsorgungszentrum 
abzugeben, das auf die getrennte Sammlung von Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeräten spezialisiert ist. 
Alternativ kann es gemäß Artikel 14, soweit im betreffenden Land umgesetzt, beim Kauf eines neuen 
Elektro- oder Elektronikgeräts beim Händler abgegeben werden.
Die ordnungsgemäße Sammlung des Geräts zur späteren umweltgerechten Wiederverwertung, 
Aufbereitung und Entsorgung trägt zur Verhinderung möglicher Gesundheits- und 
Umweltbelastungen bei und erleichtert die Wiederverwendung und -verwertung der in dem Elektro- 
oder Elektronikgerät enthaltenen Komponenten. 
Die unsachgemäße Entsorgung durch den Benutzer kann je nach geltendem Recht mit einem 
Bußgeld belegt werden.

ITALIANO
Dichiarazione di conformità CE



Noi, Belkin International, Inc., dichiariamo che l’apparecchiatura radio è conforme alla Direttiva sulle 
apparecchiature radio 2014/53/EU, alla Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/EU + 2015/863, e alla Direttiva WEEE 
2012/19/EU.
Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet: 
www.belkin.com/doc
Banda di frequenza alla quale opera l’apparecchiatura radio: 5.180-5.240 MHz
Potenza massima trasmessa per AVC024TX: 15,40 dBm
Potenza massima trasmessa per AVC024RX: 18,7171 dBm
Questo dispositivo è limitato all’uso esclusivo in ambienti interni durante il funzionamento sulle bande 
da 5.150 a 5.350 MHz  
Dichiarazione di conformità UKCA
Belkin International, Inc., dichiara che l’apparecchiatura radio è conforme alla Direttiva sulle 
apparecchiature radio 2017 (S.I. 2017/1206), alla Direttiva RoHs 2012 e alla Direttiva WEEE 2013.
Il testo completo della Dichiarazione di conformità UKCA è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet: 
www.belkin.com/doc
Istruzioni sulla sicurezza e avvertenze: 
• �La mancata osservanza di queste istruzioni potrebbe provocare incendi, scosse elettriche, lesioni o 

altri danni all’utente, al prodotto o ad altri oggetti. 
• �Condizioni di funzionamento: da 0° C a 40° C 
• �Mantenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini, in quanto non è un giocattolo.
• �Non esporre il prodotto a pioggia, neve o altre fonti di liquidi o umidità. 
• �Mantenere il prodotto lontano da sorgenti di calore, luce solare diretta, gas combustibili, acqua o 

altri liquidi. 
• �Non sottoporre il prodotto a schiacciatura, piegatura, foratura o frantumazione. 
• �Evitare di far cadere o posizionare oggetti pesanti sul prodotto. 
• �Non utilizzare in caso siano visibili difetti sul prodotto. 
• �Non provare a riparare, modificare o disassemblare il prodotto. 
ATTENZIONE: Qualora si verificassero problemi con il prodotto, terminare subito l’utilizzo e contattare 
Belkin per ricevere assistenza. Le informazioni sulla marcatura sono riportate sulla parte inferiore del 
prodotto.
INFORMAZIONI SULLO SMALTIMENTO DA PARTE DELL’UTENTE
Per informazioni sullo smaltimento del prodotto consultare l’indirizzo  
http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Ai sensi e per gli effetti dell’Articolo 14 della Direttiva 2012/19/EU del Parlamento Europeo, relativa ai 



rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE). 
Il simbolo del cassonetto barrato riportato sul dispositivo indica che il prodotto alla fine della propria 
vita utile deve essere raccolto separatamente dagli altri rifiuti. 
L’utente dovrà, pertanto, conferire il dispositivo giunto a fine vita agli idonei centri di raccolta 
differenziata dei rifiuti elettronici ed elettrotecnici, oppure riconsegnarlo al rivenditore al momento 
dell’acquisto di un nuovo dispositivo di tipo equivalente (RAEE), ai sensi e per gli effetti dell’Articolo 14, 
come stabilito nel proprio Paese.
L’adeguata raccolta differenziata per l’avvio successivo del dispositivo dismesso al riciclaggio, al 
trattamento e allo smaltimento ambientalmente compatibile contribuisce ad evitare possibili effetti 
negativi sull’ambiente e sulla salute e favorisce il reimpiego e/o riciclo dei materiali di cui è composto 
il dispositivo elettronico. 
Lo smaltimento abusivo del prodotto da parte dell’utente comporta l’applicazione delle sanzioni 
amministrative previste dalla normativa vigente.

PORTUGUÊS
Declaração de Conformidade CE
A Belkin International, Inc. declara que o equipamento de rádio está em conformidade com a Diretiva 
de Equipamento de Rádio 2014/53/UE, Diretiva RSP (RoHS) 
2011/65/UE + 2015/863 e a Diretiva REEE (WEEE) 2012/19/UE.
O texto integral da declaração de conformidade UE está disponível no seguinte endereço na internet: 
www.belkin.com/doc
Banda de frequência na qual o equipamento de rádio funciona: 5180-5240MHz
Potência máxima transmitida para AVC024TX: 15,40 dBm
Potência máxima transmitida para AVC024RX: 18,7171 dBm
Este equipamento está restrito a utilização apenas em interiores quando operar nas frequências 
5150 - 5350 MHz  
Declaração de Conformidade UKCA
A Belkin International, Inc. declara que o equipamento de rádio está em conformidade com os 
Regulamentos de Equipamento de Rádio 2017 (S.I. 2017/1206), Regulamentos RSP (RoHS) 2012 e 
Regulamentos REEE (WEEE) 2013.
O texto integral da declaração de conformidade UKCA está disponível no seguinte endereço na 
Internet: www.belkin.com/doc
Instruções de segurança AVISO: 
• �O não cumprimento destas instruções pode resultar em incêndio, choque elétrico, ferimentos ou 



danos no utilizador, produto ou outros bens. 
• �Condições de funcionamento: 0° C a 40° C 
• �Mantenha este produto fora do alcance das crianças, uma vez que este produto não é um 

brinquedo
• �Não exponha este produto à chuva, neve, ou fontes de líquidos ou humidade. 
• �Mantenha este produto afastado de fontes de calor, tais como fogo, luz solar direta, gases 

combustíveis, água ou outros líquidos. 
• �Não esmague, dobre, fure ou corte este produto. 
• �Evite deixar cair ou evite colocar objetos pesados sobre este produto. 
• �Não utilize se observar defeitos visíveis neste produto. 
• �Não tente reparar, modificar ou desmontar este produto. 
ATENÇÃO: Se tiver problemas com este produto, pare de usar e contacte a Belkin para assistência 
técnica. A informação de marcação encontra-se na parte inferior do produto.
INFORMAÇÃO PARA O UTILIZADOR SOBRE ELIMINAÇÃO DE PRODUTOS
Para obter informações sobre a eliminação de produtos consulte  
http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Em conformidade com o Artigo 14 da Diretiva 2012/19/UE do Parlamento Europeu sobre resíduos de 
equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos (REEE / WEEE). 
O símbolo do caixote do lixo com um risco, aplicado no equipamento, indica que no fim da sua vida 
útil o produto tem de ser eliminado separadamente do lixo comum. 
Portanto, qualquer produto deste género que tenha atingido o fim da sua vida útil tem de ser 
entregue em centros de reciclagem especializados na recolha de materiais de resíduos de 
equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos, ou devolvidos ao revendedor quando adquirir um novo 
equipamento enquadrável na categoria de REEE/WEEE, de acordo com o Artigo 14, conforme 
implementado no país aplicável.
A adequada recolha separada do equipamento a ser enviado para reciclagem, tratado e eliminado 
de uma forma ambientalmente compatível, contribui para prevenir possíveis efeitos negativos sobre 
o ambiente e a saúde, além de otimizar a reciclagem e reutilização dos componentes que compõem 
o equipamento eletrónico. 
A eliminação abusiva do produto por parte do utilizador implica a aplicação de sanções 
administrativas, de acordo com as leis em vigor.

POLSKI
Deklaracja zgodności CE



Firma Belkin International, Inc. oświadcza, że sprzęt radiowy jest zgodny z dyrektywą dotyczącą 
urządzeń radiowych 2014/53/UE, dyrektywą RoHS
2011/65/UE + 2015/863 oraz dyrektywą WEEE 2012/19/UE.
Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE jest dostępny w witrynie pod następującym adresem: 
www.belkin.com/doc
Pasmo częstotliwości pracy sprzętu radiowego: 5180–5240 MHz
Maksymalna moc nadawania dla AVC024TX: 15,40 dBm
Maksymalna moc nadawania dla AVC024RX: 18,7171 dBm
To urządzenie jest przeznaczone do użytku w pomieszczeniach tylko wtedy, gdy pracuje w zakresie 
częstotliwości 5150–5350 MHz.  
Deklaracja zgodności UKCA
Firma Belkin International, Inc. oświadcza, że sprzęt radiowy jest zgodny z przepisami dotyczącymi 
urządzeń radiowych z 2017 r. (S.I. 2017/1206), przepisami RoHS z 2012 r. oraz przepisami WEEE  
z 2013 r.
Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UKCA jest dostępny pod następującym adresem:  
www.belkin.com/doc
Instrukcje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa – OSTRZEŻENIE: 
• �Niezastosowanie się do tych instrukcji może spowodować pożar, porażenie prądem elektrycznym, 

obrażenia ciała, uszkodzenie produktu lub inne szkody materialne. 
• �Parametry środowiskowe pracy: od 0°C do 40°C 
• �Produkt nie jest zabawką, należy go przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.
• �Nie wystawiać produktu na działanie deszczu, śniegu lub jakichkolwiek cieczy lub wilgoci. 
• �Produkt należy przechowywać z dala od źródeł ciepła, takich jak ogień, bezpośredniego światła 

słonecznego, gazów palnych, wody lub innych cieczy. 
• �Nie zgniatać, wyginać, przekłuwać ani rozrywać produktu. 
• �Nie umieszczać ciężkich przedmiotów na produkcie oraz nie upuszczać ich na produkt. 
• �Nie używać produktu, jeżeli widoczne są jakiekolwiek jego usterki. 
• � Nie należy podejmować prób serwisowania, modyfikacji lub demontażu tego produktu. 
UWAGA: W przypadku wystąpienia problemów z tym produktem należy zaprzestać jego używania 
i skontaktować się z firmą Belkin w celu uzyskania pomocy. Oznaczenia znajdują się na spodzie 
produktu.
INFORMACJE DLA UŻYTKOWNIKA DOTYCZĄCE UTYLIZACJI
Informacje dotyczące utylizacji produktu po zakończeniu eksploatacji dostępne są na stronie  
http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/



Zgodnie z art. 14 Dyrektywy 2012/19/UE Parlamentu Europejskiego w sprawie zużytego sprzętu 
elektrycznego i elektronicznego (WEEE). 
Symbol przekreślonego kosza na śmieci na urządzeniu oznacza, że po zakończeniu użytkowania 
produkt należy usunąć oddzielnie od innych odpadów. 
W związku z tym każdy produkt po zakończeniu okresu użytkowania musi zostać przekazany do 
zakładów utylizacji odpadów, specjalizujących się w selektywnym zbieraniu zużytego sprzętu 
elektrycznego i elektronicznego, lub zwrócony do sprzedawcy przy zakupie nowego WEEE, zgodnie z 
art. 14, w sposób zgodny ze sposobem jego realizacji w danym kraju.
Odpowiednia selektywna zbiórka w celu późniejszego przesłania sprzętu do recyklingu, poddania 
obróbce i utylizacji w sposób przyjazny dla środowiska przyczynia się do zapobiegania potencjalnym 
negatywnym skutkom dla środowiska naturalnego i zdrowia oraz optymalizuje recykling i ponowne 
wykorzystanie komponentów elektronicznych sprzętu. 
Nieprawidłowa utylizacja produktu przez użytkownika grozi sankcjami administracyjnymi 
przewidzianymi przez obowiązujące prawo.

РУССКИЙ
Декларация соответствия требованиям CE
Мы, компания Belkin International, Inc., заявляем, что данное радиооборудование соответствует 
Директиве по радиооборудованию 2014/53/ЕС и Директиве RoHS.
2011/65/EU + 2015/863, и WEEE Directive 2012/19/EU.
Полный текст заявления о соответствии нормам ЕС доступен в Интернете по адресу:  
www.belkin.com/doc
Диапазон частот, в котором работает радиооборудование: 5180–2480 МГц
Максимальная передаваемая мощность для AVC024TX: 15,40 дБм
Максимальная передаваемая мощность для AVC024RX: 18,7171 дБм
При рабочей частоте 5150–5350 МГц это устройство можно использовать только в 
помещении.  
Декларация соответствия требованиям UKCA
Мы, компания Belkin International, Inc., заявляем, что данное радиооборудование соответствует 
Правилам по радиооборудованию 2017 года (S.I. 2017/1206), Правилам RoHS 2012 года и 
Правилам WEEE 2013 года.
Полный текст заявления о соответствии нормам Великобритании доступен в Интернете по 
адресу: www.belkin.com/doc
Инструкции по безопасности. ВНИМАНИЕ: 



• �Несоблюдение этих инструкций может повлечь возгорание, поражение электрическим 
током, травмы пользователя или повреждение изделия и другой собственности. 

• �Условия эксплуатации: от 0° C до 40° C 
• �Храните этот продукт в недоступном для детей месте, так как он не является игрушкой.
• �Не подвергайте данное изделие воздействию дождя, снега или любых источников 

жидкостей или влаги. 
• �Храните этот продукт вдали от источников тепла, таких как огонь, прямой солнечный свет, 

горючий газ, вода или другие жидкости. 
• �Не подвергайте данное изделие дроблению, изгибу, проколам или измельчению. 
• �Не ставьте и не бросайте тяжелые предметы на это изделие. 
• �При наличии видимых дефектов эксплуатация этого изделия запрещается. 
• �Не пытайтесь обслуживать, модифицировать и разбирать это изделие. 
ВНИМАНИЕ: При возникновении проблем прекратите использование этого этого изделия и 
обратитесь за помощью в компанию Belkin. Маркировка находится в нижней части товара.

SVENSKA
Försäkran om CE-överensstämmelse
Vi, Belkin International Inc, intygar härmed att radioutrustningen uppfyller kraven i 
radioutrustningsdirektivet 2014/53/EU, ROHS-direktivet
2011/65/EU + 2015/863 och WEEE-direktivet 2012/19/EU.
Den fullständiga texten för EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse finns tillgänglig på följande 
internetadress: www.belkin.com/doc
Frekvensband som radion arbetar inom: 5180-5240 MHz
Maximal utsänd effekt för AVC024TX: 15,40 dBm
Maximal utsänd effekt för AVC024RX: 18,7171 dBm
Enheten är begränsad till inomhusbruk om den används inom 5150-5350 MHz  
Försäkran om UKCA-överensstämmelse
Vi, Belkin International, Inc., intygar härmed att radioutrustningen uppfyller kraven i 
radioutrustningsbestämmelserna 2017, (S.I. 2017/1206), RoHS-bestämmelserna 2012 och WEEE-
bestämmelserna 2013.
Den fullständiga texten för UKCA-försäkran om överensstämmelse finns tillgänglig på följande 
internetadress: www.belkin.com/doc
Säkerhetsföreskrifter VARNING:  



• �Underlåtenhet att följa anvisningarna kan medföra brand, elektriska stötar och/eller skada på 
person, produkt eller egendom. 

• �Driftförhållanden: 0 °C till 40 °C 
• �Produkten ska hållas utom räckhåll för barn, då det inte är någon leksak
• �Produkten får inte utsättas för regn, snö, eller andra typer av vätska eller fukt. 
• �Produkten får inte utsättas för värmekällor såsom eld, direkt solljus, lättantändliga gaser, vatten eller 

andra vätskor. 
• �Produkten får inte pressas samman, böjas, punkteras eller strimlas. 
• �Undvik att tappa eller placera tunga föremål ovanpå produkten. 
• �Använd inte produkten om den har synliga skador. 
• �Försök inte att laga, ändra eller demontera produkten. 
FÖRSIKTIGHET! Om du upplever problem med produkten, bör du sluta använda den och kontakta 
Belkin för hjälp. Märkningsinformationen är placerad på apparatens undersida.
INFORMATION BETRÄFFANDE AVFALLSHANTERING
Mer information om avfallshantering av produkter finns på:  
http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
I enlighet med och i överensstämmelse med artikel 14 i Europaparlamentets direktiv 2012/19/EU om 
avfall som utgörs av eller innehåller elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning (WEEE). 
Den överkorsade soptunnan som finns på utrustningen markerar att produkten, när den har uppnått 
sin livslängd, måste avfallshanteras separat från annat avfall. 
Därför måste alla produkter som har uppnått slutet av sin livslängd avfallshanteras på 
återvinningscentraler som är specialiserade på separat hantering av elektrisk och elektronisk 
utrustning, eller återlämnas till återförsäljaren vid inköp av ny WEEE i enlighet med och i 
överensstämmelse med artikel 14 så som den har implementerats i ditt land.
Korrekt separat insamling av utrustningen för återvinning, behandling och avfallshantering på ett 
miljövänligt vis, bidrar till att förhindra eventuella negativa effekter på miljö och hälsa samt optimerar 
återvinning och återanvändning av komponenter i den elektroniska utrustningen. 
Felaktig avfallshantering av produkten från användarens sida omfattas av administrativa påföljder 
enligt gällande lagar.

NEDERLANDS
CE-conformiteitsverklaring
Wij, Belkin International, Inc., verklaren dat de radioapparatuur voldoet aan radioapparatuurrichtlijn 
2014/53/EU, RoHS-richtlijn



2011/65/EU + 2015/863 en AEEA-richtlijn 2012/19/EU.
De volledige EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres:  
www.belkin.com/doc
Frequentiebereik waarin de radioapparatuur werkt: 5180-5240 MHz
Maximaal zendvermogen AVC024TX: 15,40 dBm
Maximaal zendvermogen AVC024RX: 18,7171 dBm
In het frequentiebereik van 5150 tot 5350 MHz mag dit apparaat uitsluitend binnen worden gebruikt.  
UKCA-conformiteitsverklaring
Wij, Belkin International Inc., verklaren dat de radioapparatuur voldoet aan de Britse regelgeving voor 
radioapparatuur (S.I. 2017/1206), voor gevaarlijke stoffen in elektrische en elektronische apparatuur 
(RoHS 2012) en voor afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur (WEEE 2013).
De volledige UKCA-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres:  
www.belkin.com/doc
Veiligheidsinstructies en waarschuwingen:  
• �Het niet opvolgen van deze instructies kan leiden tot brand, elektrische schokken, persoonlijk letsel 

of schade aan het product of andere eigendommen. 
• �Gebruiksomstandigheden: 0°C tot 40°C 
• �Houd dit product buiten bereik van kinderen, aangezien het geen speelgoed is.
• �Dit product mag niet worden blootgesteld aan regen, sneeuw of andere vloeistoffen of vocht. 
• �Houd dit product uit de buurt van warmtebronnen als vuur, direct zonlicht, brandbare gassen, water 

en andere vloeistoffen. 
• �Plet, buig, doorboor of scheur dit product niet. 
• �Leg geen zware voorwerpen op dit product en laat er niets op vallen. 
• �Gebruik dit product niet bij zichtbare beschadiging. 
• �Probeer dit product niet zelf te repareren, te wijzigen of uit elkaar te halen. 
LET OP: Mocht u problemen ondervinden bij de werking van dit product, staak dan het gebruik ervan 
en neem contact op met de klantenservice van Belkin. De markering bevindt zich onder op het 
product.
INFORMATIE OVER VERWIJDERING DOOR DE GEBRUIKER
Voor informatie over de verwijdering van afgedankte apparatuur verwijzen wij u naar  
http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
In overeenstemming met artikel 14 van Richtlijn 2012/19/EU van het Europese Parlement betreffende 
afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur (AEEA). 
Het symbool met een doorgekruiste afvalcontainer op de apparatuur geeft aan dat het product aan 



het einde van zijn nuttige levensduur gescheiden van ander afval moet worden ingezameld. 
Een product dat aan het einde van zijn levensduur is gekomen, moet dan ook bij een 
afvalverwerkingscentrum dat gespecialiseerd is in gescheiden inzameling van afgedankte elektrische 
en elektronische apparatuur of, bij aankoop van een nieuw elektrisch of elektronisch apparaat, bij de 
verkoper worden ingeleverd op grond van en in overeenstemming met artikel 14, zoals daaraan in het 
land uitvoering is gegeven.
De adequate gescheiden inzameling om de apparatuur vervolgens te kunnen hergebruiken, 
verwerken en op milieuvriendelijke wijze af te kunnen voeren, draagt bij aan het voorkomen van 
mogelijk negatieve invloeden op het milieu en de gezondheid, en bevordert recycling of hergebruik 
van componenten waaruit de elektronische apparatuur is samengesteld. 
Bij oneigenlijke verwijdering van het product door de gebruiker worden administratieve sancties 
opgelegd volgens de geldende wetgeving.

MAGYAR
CE Megfelelőségi nyilatkozat
A Belkin International, Inc. ezennel kijelenti, hogy a rádióberendezés megfelel a 2014/53/EU 
rádióberendezésekre vonatkozó, RoHS irányelvnek.
2011/65/EU + 2015/863 és 2012/19/EU WEEE-irányelv.
Az EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat teljes szövege a következő internetcímen érhető el:  
www.belkin.com/doc
A rádióberendezés működési frekvenciasávja: 5180–5240 MHz
Az AVC024TX maximális átviteli teljesítménye: 15,40 dBm
Az AVC024RX maximális átviteli teljesítménye: 18,7171 dBm
Az eszköz kizárólag csak beltéri használatra engedélyezett a 5150–5350 MHz frekvenciasávban 
történő működés esetén”  
UKCA Megfelelőségi nyilatkozat
A Belkin International, Inc., kijelenti, hogy a nyilatkozat tárgyát képező rádióberendezés megfelel 
a rádióberendezésekről szóló 2017-es (S.I. 2017/1206) irányelvnek, a 2012-es RoHS-irányelvnek, 
valamint a 2013-as WEEE irányelvnek.
Az UKCA-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat teljes szövege a következő internetcímen érhető el: www.belkin.
com/doc
Biztonsági utasítások FIGYELMEZTETÉS: 
• �Az utasítások be nem tartása tüzet, áramütést, sérülést vagy a felhasználó, a termék vagy más 

tulajdon sérülését okozhatja. 



• �Üzemi körülmények: 0° C – 40° C 
• �A terméket tarta távol gyermekektől, mivel a termék nem játékszer.
• �Ne tegye ki a terméket esőnek, hónak vagy bármilyen folyadék- vagy nedvességforrásnak. 
• �Tartsa távol az eszközt hőforrásoktól, például tűztől, közvetlen napfénytől, éghető gázoktól, víztől 

vagy egyéb folyadékoktól. 
• �Ne tegye ki a terméket zúzó, hajlító, lyukasztó vagy aprító erőnek. 
• �Ne tegyen vagy ejtsen nehéz tárgyakat a termékre. 
• �Ne használja, ha a terméken látható hibát észlel. 
• �Ne próbálja meg szervizelni, átalakítani vagy szétszerelni a terméket. 
VIGYÁZAT: Ha probléma merül fel a termékkel, akkor ne használja tovább és támogatásért keresse 
meg a Belkint! A jelölésekkel kapcsolatos információk a termék alján találhatók. 
LESELEJTEZÉSI INFORMÁCIÓK A FELHASZNÁLÓK SZÁMÁRA
A termék leselejtezése utáni elhelyezéséről szóló információt a  
http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/ honlapon találhat.
Megfelel az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékairól szóló 2012/19/EU európai 
parlamenti irányelv 14. cikkének és összhangban áll vele. 
A berendezésen feltüntetett szemetesedény szimbóluma azt jelzi, hogy a termék hasznos élettartama 
végén más hulladéktól elkülönítve kell gyűjteni. 
Ezért az olyan terméket, amely elérte hasznos élettartamának végét, elektromos és elektronikus 
berendezések hulladékainak speciális gyűjtésére szakosodott hulladékártalmatlanító központoknak 
kell eljuttatni, vagy vissza kell adni a márkakereskedőnek új WEEE-eszköz vásárlásakor a 14. cikknek 
megfelelően és azzal összhangban az országban megvalósított módon.
A környezetbarát módon történő újrahasznosításra, kezelésre és ártalmatlanításra elküldött 
berendezés következő üzembe helyezéséhez megfelelő külön gyűjtés hozzájárul a környezetre és 
az egészségre gyakorolt lehetséges negatív hatás megelőzéséhez, és optimalizálja az elektronikus 
berendezés alkatrészeinek újrahasznosítását és újrafelhasználását. 
A termék felhasználó általi jogsértő ártalmatlanítása a hatályban lévő jog közigazgatási szankcióit 
vonja maga után.

SRPSKI
CE izjava o usklađenosti
Mi, Belkin International, Inc., ovim putem izjavljujemo da je radio-opremu u skladu sa Direktivom o 
radio opremi 2014/53/EU, Direktivom RoHS
2011/65/EU + 2015/863 i WEEE direktivom 2012/19/EU.



Kompletni tekst EU izjave o usklađenosti dostupan je na sledećem veb-sajtu:  
www.belkin.com/doc
Frekvencijski opseg u kome radi radio-oprema: 5180–5240 MHz
Maksimalna snaga preneta za AVC024TX: 15,40 dBm
Maksimalna snaga preneta za AVC024RX: 18,7171 dBm
Ovaj uređaj je ograničen isključivo na upotrebu u zatvorenom prostoru na frekvenciji od  
5150–5350 MHz”  
UKCA izjava o usklađenosti
Ovim putem, Belkin International, Inc., izjavljuje da je radio-opremu u skladu sa Direktivom o radio 
opremi 2017 (S.I. 2017/1206), Direktivom RoHS iz 2012. godine i Direktivom WEEE iz 2013. godine.
Kompletni tekst UKCA izjave o usklađenosti dostupan je na sledećem veb-sajtu: www.belkin.com/doc
Bezbednosna uputstva, UPOZORENJE: 
• �Nepoštovanje ovih uputstava može da dovede do požara, strujnog udara, povrede ili štete kod 

korisnika, proizvoda ili druge svojine. 
• �Radni uslovi: 0 °C do 40 °C 
• �Držite ovaj proizvod izvan domašaja dece jer ovaj proizvod nije igračka
• �Ne izlažite ovaj proizvod kiši, snegu niti bilo kom izvoru tečnosti ili vlage. 
• �Čuvajte ovaj proizvod dalje od izvora toplote kao što su vatra, direktna sunčeva svetlost, zapaljivi gas, 

voda i ostale tečnosti. 
• �Nemojte da izlažete ovaj proizvod gnječenju, savijanju, probijanju ili drobljenju. 
• �Izbegavajte spuštanje ili stavljanje teških predmeta na ovaj proizvod. 
• �Nemojte da koristite ako se vidljivi nedostaci uoče na ovom proizvodu. 
• �Nemojte da pokušavate da servisirate, vršite izmene ili rastavljate ovaj proizvod. 
OPREZ: Ako iskusite probleme s ovim proizvodom, prekinite korišćenje i obratite se kompaniji Belkin 
za pomoć. Informacije o obeležavanju nalaze se na dnu proizvoda.

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΑ

Δήλωση Συμμόρφωσης CE
Με την παρούσα, η Belkin International, Inc. δηλώνει ότι ο ραδιοφωνικός εξοπλισμός συμμορφώνεται με την 
Οδηγία 2014/53/EΕ περί ραδιοφωνικού εξοπλισμού, Οδηγία RoHS
2011/65/EE + 2015/863, καθώς και με την Οδηγία WEEE 2012/19/ΕΕ.
Το πλήρες κείμενο της Δήλωσης Συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ είναι διαθέσιμο στην παρακάτω διεύθυνση:  
www.belkin.com/doc



Ζώνη συχνοτήτων στην οποία λειτουργεί ο ραδιοεξοπλισμός: 5180 - 5240 MHz
Μέγιστη μετάδοση ισχύος για AVC024TX: 15,40 dBm
Μέγιστη μετάδοση ισχύος για AVC024RX: 18,7171 dBm
Υπάρχει περιορισμός χρήσης αυτής της συσκευής μόνο σε εσωτερικό χώρο κατά τη λειτουργία στο εύρος 
5150–5350 MHz.  

Δήλωση Συμμόρφωσης UKCA
Με την παρούσα, η Belkin International, Inc., δηλώνει ότι ο ραδιοεξοπλισμός συμμορφώνεται με τους 
Κανονισμούς του 2017 για τον ραδιοεξοπλισμό, τους Κανονισμούς του 2012 για τον περιορισμό των 
επικίνδυνων ουσιών και τους Κανονισμούς του 2013 WEEE.
Το πλήρες κείμενο της Δήλωσης Συμμόρφωσης UKCA είναι διαθέσιμο στην παρακάτω διεύθυνση Internet: 
www.belkin.com/doc

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ οδηγιών για ασφαλή χρήση:  
• �Αν δεν τηρήσετε αυτές τις οδηγίες, ίσως προκληθεί πυρκαγιά, ηλεκτροπληξία, τραυματισμός ή βλάβη στον 

χρήστη, στο προϊόν ή σε άλλο αντικείμενο. 
• �Συνθήκες λειτουργίας: 0° C έως 40° C 
• �Φυλάξτε αυτό το προϊόν μακριά από παιδιά, δεν είναι παιχνίδι
• �Μην εκθέτετε αυτό το προϊόν σε βροχή, χιόνι ή άλλες πηγές υγρών ή υγρασίας. 
• �Φυλάσσετε το προϊόν μακριά από πηγές θερμότητας, όπως φωτιά, άμεση έκθεση στον ήλιο, εύφλεκτα αέρια, 

υγρασία, νερό ή άλλα υγρά. 
• �Μην υποβάλετε αυτό το προϊόν σε σύνθλιψη, λύγισμα, τρύπημα ή σκίσιμο. 
• �Αποφύγετε την πτώση του προϊόντος ή την τοποθέτηση αντικειμένων μεγάλου βάρους επάνω του. 
• �Μην χρησιμοποιείτε εάν υπάρχουν ορατά προβλήματα σε αυτό το προϊόν. 
• �Μην επιχειρείτε να επισκευάσετε, να τροποποιήσετε ή να αποσυναρμολογήσετε αυτό το προϊόν. 

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ:  Αν αντιμετωπίσετε προβλήματα με αυτό το προϊόν, σταματήσετε τη χρήση και επικοινωνήστε με 
τη Belkin για βοήθεια. Οι πληροφορίες μάρκας βρίσκονται στο κάτω μέρος του προϊόντος.

ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΔΙΑΘΕΣΗΣ ΓΙΑ ΤΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ
Για πληροφορίες σχετικά με την απόρριψη των προϊόντων, επισκεφθείτε τη δικτυακή τοποθεσία http://www.
belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Βάση του και σύμφωνα με το Άρθρο 14 της Οδηγίας 2012/19/EΕ του ευρωπαϊκού κοινοβουλίου σχετικά με τη 
διάθεση ηλεκτρικού και ηλεκτρονικού εξοπλισμού (WEEE). 
Το διαγραμμένο σύμβολο του κάδου στον εξοπλισμό υποδεικνύει πως, στο τέλος της ζωής του, το προϊόν θα 
πρέπει να περισυλλεγεί ξεχωριστά από τα υπόλοιπα απορρίμματα. 
Συνεπώς, κάθε προϊόν που φτάνει στο τέλος της ζωής του θα πρέπει να παραδίδεται σε κέντρα διάθεσης 
απορριμμάτων που ειδικεύονται στην ξεχωριστή συλλογή απορριμμάτων ηλεκτρικού και ηλεκτρονικού 



εξοπλισμού ή να επιστρέφεται στο κατάστημα κατά την αγορά νέου ηλεκτρικού και ηλεκτρονικού εξοπλισμού, 
βάση του και σύμφωνα με το Άρθρο 14 όπως αυτό έχει ενσωματωθεί στην τοπική νομοθεσία.
Η επαρκής ξεχωριστή συλλογή για την επακόλουθη ανακύκλωση, επεξεργασία και απόρριψη του εξοπλισμού 
με τρόπο που είναι φιλικός προς το περιβάλλον συνεισφέρει στην αποτροπή πιθανών αρνητικών επιδράσεων 
στο περιβάλλον και την υγεία και βελτιστοποιεί την ανακύκλωση και την εκ νέου χρήση των συστατικών από 
τα οποία αποτελείται ο ηλεκτρονικός εξοπλισμός. 
Η λάθος απόρριψη του προϊόντος από το χρήστη θα επιφέρει τις διοικητικές κυρώσεις βάση της ισχύουσας 
νομοθεσίας.

ČESKY
Prohlášení o shodě (označení CE)
My, společnost Belkin International, Inc. tímto prohlašujeme, že rádiové zařízení je v souladu se 
směrnicí 2014/53/EU, směrnicí RoHS
2011/65/EU + 2015/863 a směrnicí OEEZ 2012/19/EU.
Úplný text prohlášení o shodě pro EU najdete na následující internetové adrese: www.belkin.com/doc
Frekvenční pásmo, ve kterém zařízení pracuje: 5180–5240 MHz
Maximální přenášený výkon pro AVC024TX: 15,40 dBm
Maximální přenášený výkon pro AVC024RX: 18,7171 dBm
Toto zařízení je určeno výhradně k použití v interiéru při provozu v rozsahu 5150–5350 MHz  
Prohlášení o shodě (označení UKCA)
Společnost Belkin International, Inc. na svou výhradní zodpovědnost prohlašuje, že rádiové zařízení 
vyhovuje směrnici o rádiových zařízeních 2017 (S.I. 2017/1206), směrnici RoHS 2012 a směrnici OEEZ 
2013.
Úplný text prohlášení o shodě UKCA najdete na této internetové adrese: www.belkin.com/doc
Bezpečnostní instrukce UPOZORNĚNÍ: 
• �Při nedodržení těchto pokynů hrozí nebezpečí požáru, úrazu elektrickým proudem nebo poškození 

produktu či jiného majetku. 
• �Provozní podmínky: 0 °C až 40 °C 
• �Uchovávejte tento výrobek mimo dosah dětí, protože tento výrobek není hračka.
• �Nevystavujte tento výrobek dešti, sněhu ani jiným zdrojům tekutin nebo vlhkosti. 
• �Produkt neumisťujte do blízkosti zdrojů tepla a výbušných plynů, na přímé sluneční světlo, ani do 

vlhka, blízkosti vody či dalších kapalin. 
• �Chraňte produkt před nárazy, ohýbáním, proražením a rozdrcením. 



• �Chraňte produkt před pády a nepokládejte na něj těžké předměty. 
• �Nepoužívejte produkt, pokud jsou na něm viditelné známky poškození. 
• �Nepokoušejte se produkt opravovat, modifikovat ani rozebírat. 
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Pokud máte s produktem problémy, přestaňte jej používat a obraťte se na společnost 
Belkin. Informace o značení jsou uvedeny na spodní straně produktu.
INFORMACE O LIKVIDACI
Informace o likvidaci výrobku najdete na  http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
V souladu s článkem 14 Směrnice 2012/19/EU Evropského parlamentu o odpadních elektrických a 
elektronických zařízeních (OEEZ). 
Symbol přeškrtnutého odpadkového koše znamená, že na konci životnosti musí být produkt likvidován 
odděleně od běžného odpadu. 
Z toho důvodu každý produkt, který dosáhl konce životnosti, musí být odevzdán ve specializovaném 
zařízení ke sběru elektrického a elektronického odpadu, nebo vrácen prodejci při nákupu nového 
zařízení podléhajícímu OEEZ, podle implementace článku 14 ve vaší zemi.
Odpovídající samostatný sběr příslušného zařízení odeslaného k recyklaci a jeho náležité ošetření a 
likvidace způsobem šetrným k životnímu prostředí přispívá k eliminaci negativních dopadů na životní 
prostředí a zdraví. Také optimalizuje recyklaci a opakované využití komponentů, ze kterých je dané 
zařízení zhotoveno. 
Nevhodná likvidace produktu uživatelem může vést k zákonným sankcím dle příslušného zákona.

العربية 
CE بيان التوافق مع

 EU/53/2014 أن معدات الاتصال اللاسلكي هذه مطابقة للوائح معدات الاتصال اللاسلكي ،.Belkin International, Inc نعلن نحن، شركة
وتوجيهات الحد من استخدام المواد الخطرة

.EU/19/2012 مع التعديل 863/2015، وتوجيه التخلص من النفايات الكهربائية والإلكترونية EU/65/2011
 النص الكامل لإعلان التوافق مع متطلبات الاتحاد الأوروبي متاح على العنوان التالي على الإنترنت:

www.belkin.com/doc 
نطاق التردد الذي يعمل فيه جهاز الراديو: 5180-5240 ميجاهرتز
الحد الأقصى للطاقة المنقولة لـ AVC024TX: 15.40 ديسيبل - ملي واط

الحد الأقصى للطاقة المنقولة لـ AVC024RX: 18.7171 ديسيبل - ملي واط
يقتصر استخدام هذا الجهاز على الأماكن الداخلية فقط عند التشغيل في النطاق الترددي 5150-5350 ميجاهرتز«  

UKCA بيان التوافق مع
 S.I.( 2017 أن معدات الاتصال اللاسلكي مطابقة للوائح معدات الاتصال اللاسلكي لعام ،Belkin International, Inc. ،نعلن نحن

1206/2017( ولوائح تقييد المواد الخطرة )RoHS( لعام 2012 ولوائح التخلص من نفايات الأجهزة الكهربية والإلكترونية )WEEE( لعام 2013.



www.belkin.com/doc :متاح على العنوان التالي على الإنترنت )UKCA( النص الكامل لإعلان التوافق مع شهادة المطابقة في المملكة المتحدة
تحذيرات تخص تعليمات السلامة: 

• يؤدي عدم اتباع هذه التعليمات إلى نشوب حريق أو حدوث صدمة كهربائية أو إصابة المستخدم أو إلحاق الضرر به أو بالمنتج أو بالممتلكات الأخرى. 
• ظروف التشغيل: °0 درجة مئوية إلى °40 درجة مئوية 

• يجب إبقاء هذا المنتج بعيدًًا عن متناول الأطفال، لأنه غير مخصص للعب.
• لا تعرّّض هذا المنتج للمطر أو الثلج أو أي مصدر سوائل أو رطوبة. 

• يُُرجى الاحتفاظ بهذا المنتج بعيدًًا عن مصادر الحرارة مثل النار أو أشعة الشمس المباشرة أو الغاز القابل للاحتراق أو الماء أو السوائل الأخرى. 
• تجنب تعريض هذا المنتج للضغط أو ثنيها أو ثقبها أو تقطيعها. 

• تجنب إسقاط هذا المنتج أو وضع أجسام ثقيلة عليه. 
• لا تستخدم هذا المنتج في حالة ملاحظة عيوب ظاهرة عليه. 

• لا تحاول صيانة هذا المنتج أو تعديله أو تفكيكه. 
 Belkin تنبيه: توقف عن استخدام هذا المنتج في حال واجهتك أي مشاكل بشأنه واتصل بشركة

للحصول على المساعدة. توجد معلومات التصنيف في الجزء السفلي من المنتج.
معلومات للمستخدم عن كيفية التخلص من المنتج

http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/ لمزيد من المعلومات حول كيفية التخلص من المنتج، يُُرجى الرجوع إلى الموقع
 .)WEEE( الصادر عن البرلمان الأوروبي بشأن النفايات من المعدات الكهربائية والإلكترونية EU/19/2012 عمالًا بالمادة 14، من التوجيه

يُُشير رمز المنع فوق صندوق القمامة الموضوع على الجهاز إلى أنه في نهاية فترة صلاحية المنتج، يجب فصله عن النفايات الأخرى. 
ومن ثم، يجب تقديم أي منتج قد وصل إلى نهاية عمره الافتراضي إلى مراكز التخلص من النفايات المتخصصة في الجمع 

المنفصل لنفايات المعدات الكهربائية والإلكترونية )WEEE(، أو إعادته مرة أخرى للتاجر عند شراء أجهزة جديدة 
تخضع لقواعد نفايات الأجهزة الكهربائية والإلكترونية، عمالًا بالمادة 14 ووفقًًا لها كما هو مُُطبق في البلد.

يفيد التجميع المنفصل المناسب في بدء العمل اللاحق على الأجهزة المرسلة لإعادة تدويرها ومعالجتها والتخلص منها بطريقة ملائمة للبيئة 
بما يمنع الآثار السلبية المحتملة على البيئة والصحة ويعزز إعادة تدوير وإعادة استخدام المكونات المكونة للمعدات الإلكترونية. 

إن التخلص من المنتج بصورة مخالفة من جانب المستخدم يؤدي إلى فرض عقوبات إدارية وفقًًا للقوانين السارية.
اسم الشركة المصنعة : شركة بلكين الدولية

العلامة التجارية : بلكين
  AVC024TX, AVC024RX : اسم الموديل

بلد المنشأ : صُُنع في الصين

TÜRKÇE
CE Uygunluk Beyanı
Biz, Belkin International, Inc., radyo ekipmanının 2014/53/AB Radyo Ekipmanı Direktifi, 2011/65/AB + 
2015/863 RoHS Direktifi
ve 2012/19/AB WEEE Direktifi ile uyumlu olduğunu beyan ederiz.



AB uygunluk beyanının tam metni şu internet adresinde mevcuttur: www.belkin.com/doc
Radyo ekipmanının çalıştığı frekans bandı: 5180-5240MHz
AVC024TX için maksimum güç iletildi: 15.40 dBm
AVC024RX için maksimum güç iletildi: 18.7171 dBm
Bu cihaz, 5150-5350 MHz frekansında çalışırken yalnızca kapalı alanlarda kullanım ile sınırlıdır.”  
UKCA Uygunluk Beyanı
Biz, Belkin International, Inc., radyo ekipmanının 2017 Radyo Ekipmanı Yönetmelikleri (S.I. 2017/1206), 
2012 RoHS Yönetmelikleri ve 2013 WEEE Yönetmelikleri ile uyumlu olduğunu beyan ederiz.
AB uygunluk beyanının tam metni şu internet adresinde mevcuttur: http://www.belkin.com/doc
Güvenlik Talimatları UYARISI: 
• �Bu talimatlara uyulmaması yangına, elektrik çarpmasına, yaralanmaya ya da kullanıcının, ürünün veya 

diğer malların zarar görmesine neden olabilir. 
• �Çalışma Koşulları: 0 °C - 40 °C 
• �Bu ürünü, bir oyuncak olmadığından çocukların erişemeyeceği bir yerde saklayın.
• �Bu ürünü yağmura, kara veya herhangi bir sıvı ya da nem kaynağına maruz bırakmayın. 
• �Bu ürünü, ateş, doğrudan güneş ışığı, yanıcı gaz, su veya diğer sıvılar gibi ısı kaynaklarından uzak 

tutun. 
• �Bu ürünü ezilmeye, bükülmeye, delinmeye veya parçalanmaya maruz bırakmayın. 
• �Bu ürünün üzerine ağır nesneler düşürmekten veya yerleştirmekten kaçının. 
• �Üründe gözle görülür kusurlar fark edilirse kullanmayın. 
• �Bu ürüne bakım yapmaya, değiştirmeye veya parçalarına ayırmaya çalışmayın. 
DİKKAT: Bu ürünle ilgili sorun yaşarsanız lütfen kullanmayı bırakın ve yardım için Belkin ile iletişime 
geçin. İşaretleme bilgileri ürünün alt kısmında yer almaktadır.
KULLANICI İÇİN İMHA BİLGİLERİ
Ürünün atılmasıyla ilgili bilgi için lütfen http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/ adresini ziyaret 
edin.
Avrupa Parlamentosu’nun elektrikli ve elektronik ekipmanda (WEEE) atıklarla ilgili Direktifinin 2012/19/
EU 14. Maddesi uyarınca ve buna uygun olarak. 
Ekipman üzerinde gösterilen çöp kutusunun üstü çizili olduğu sembol, ürünün kullanım ömrünün 
sonunda diğer atıklardan ayrı toplanması gerektiğini belirtir. 
Bu nedenle kullanım ömrünün sonuna gelen herhangi bir ürün, elektrikli aletlerin ve elektronik 
ekipmanların atığının ayrı toplanması konusunda uzmanlaşmış atık imha merkezlerine verilmeli veya 
ülkede uygulanan şekilde 14. Madde uyarınca yeni bir AEEE satın alırken bayiye iade edilmelidir.
Geri dönüştürülmek, işlenmek ve çevreye uyumlu bir şekilde imha edilmek üzere gönderilen 



ekipmanın daha sonra yeniden kullanıma alınması için yeterli ayrı toplama işlemi çevre ve sağlık 
üzerindeki olası olumsuz etkilerin önlenmesine katkıda bulunur ve elektronik ekipmanı oluşturan 
bileşenlerin geri dönüşümünü ve yeniden kullanımını optimize eder. 
Ürünün kullanıcı tarafından kötü bir şekilde imha edilmesi yürürlükteki kanunlara göre idari 
yaptırımların uygulanmasını içerir.

LATVIEŠU VALODA
CE atbilstības deklarācija
Mēs, Belkin International, Inc., paziņojam, ka radio aprīkojums atbilst radioiekārtu Direktīvas 2014/53/
ES, RoHS Direktīvas.
2011/65/EU + 2015/863 un EEIA Direktīvas 2012/19/ES prasībām.
ES atbilstības deklarācijas pilns teksts ir pieejams šādā interneta adresē: www.belkin.com/doc
Frekvenču josla, kurā radio aprīkojums darbojas: 5180–5240 MHz
Maksimālā pārraidītā jauda AVC024TX: 15,40 dBm
Maksimālā pārraidītā jauda AVC024RX: 18,7171 dBm
Ierīces izmantošana ir ierobežota tikai iekštelpās, lietojot 5150–5350 MHz frekvencēs  
UKCA atbilstības deklarācija
Mēs, Belkin International, Inc., paziņojam, ka radio aprīkojums atbilst 2017. gada Noteikumu par 
radioiekārtām (S.I. 2017/1206), 2012. gada RoHS Noteikumu, kā arī 2013. gada EEIA Noteikumu 
prasībām.
UKCA atbilstības deklarācijas pilns teksts ir pieejams šajā tīmekļa vietnē: www.belkin.com/doc
Drošības norādījumi BRĪDINĀJUMS! 
• Neievērojot šos norādījumus, varat izraisīt ugunsgrēku, elektrošoku, traumu vai cita veida kaitējumu 
lietotājam, izstrādājumam vai citam īpašumam. 
• Ekspluatācijas apstākļi: 0–40° C 
• Glabājiet izstrādājumu bērniem nepieejamā vietā, jo šis izstrādājums nav rotaļlieta.
• Nepakļaujiet šo izstrādājumu lietus, sniega vai jebkādu šķidruma vai mitruma avotu iedarbībai. 
• Turiet izstrādājumu prom no karstuma avotiem, piemēram, uguns, tiešiem saules stariem, 
uzliesmojošām gāzēm, ūdens vai citiem šķidrumiem. 
• Nepakļaujiet šo izstrādājumu tādām darbībām kā saspiešana, liekšana, duršana vai sasmalcināšana. 
• Nenovietojiet uz šī izstrādājuma krītošus vai smagus priekšmetus. 
• Neizmantojiet, ja izstrādājumam ir redzami defekti. 
• Nemēģiniet labot, pārveidot vai izjaukt šo izstrādājumu. 



UZMANĪBU! Ja rodas ar šo produktu saistītas problēmas, lūdzu, pārtrauciet lietošanu un sazinieties ar 
Belkin, lai saņemtu palīdzību. Marķējuma informācija atrodas produkta apakšpusē..
INFORMĀCIJA PAR UTILIZĀCIJU LIETOTĀJAM
Informāciju par izstrādājuma likvidēšanu, lūdzu, skatiet šeit:  
http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Saskaņā ar Eiropas Parlamenta Direktīvas 2012/19/ES par elektrisko un elektronisko iekārtu 
atkritumiem (EEIA) 14. pantu. 
Pārsvītrotās atkritumu tvertnes simbols, kas redzams uz ierīces, norāda, ka lietderīgās lietošanas laika 
beigās izstrādājums ir jālikvidē atsevišķi no citiem atkritumiem. 
Tātad jebkurš izstrādājums, kuram ir beidzies lietderīgās lietošanas laiks, ir jānodod atkritumu 
likvidēšanas centriem, kas specializējas tieši elektrisko un elektronisko atkritumu savākšanā, vai arī ir 
jāatdod izplatītājam, kad tiek iegādāts jauns izstrādājums, saskaņā ar EEIA 14. panta ieviešanas veidu 
attiecīgajā valstī.
Atbilstoša atsevišķa savākšana tādu iekārtu turpmākai izmantošanai, kas tiek nosūtīta pārstrādei, 
apstrādei un likvidēšanai videi nekaitīgā veidā, palīdz novērst iespējamo negatīvo ietekmi uz vidi un 
veselību, kā arī optimizē un veicina to sastāvdaļu pārstrādi un atkārtotu izmantošanu, kuras veido 
elektronisko iekārtu. 
Ja lietotājs ļaunprātīgi iznīcina produktu, tas paredz administratīvo sankciju piemērošanu saskaņā ar 
spēkā esošajiem tiesību aktiem.

LIETUVIŲ KALBA
CE atitikties deklaracija
Mes, „Belkin International, Inc.“, pareiškiame, kad radijo įranga atitinka direktyvą 2014/53/ES, 
Pavojingų medžiagų naudojimą ribojančią direktyvą
2011/65/ES + 2015/863 ir EEĮA direktyva 2012/19/ES
Visas ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstas pateikiamas šiuo interneto adresu: www.belkin.com/doc
Dažnių juosta, kurioje veikia radijo įranga: 5180–5240 MHz
Didžiausia galia, perduodama AVC024TX 15,40 dBm
Didžiausia galia, perduodama AVC024RX 18,7171 dBm
Šis prietaisas gali būti naudojamas tik patalpose, veikiant 5150–5350 MHz dažniu  
UKCA atitikties deklaracija
Mes, „Belkin International, Inc.“, pareiškiame, kad radijo įranga atitinka 2017 m. Radijo įrangos 
direktyvą (S.I. 2017/1206), 2012 m. RoHS reglamentą ir 2013 m. EEĮA reglamentą.
Visas UKCA atitikties deklaracijos tekstas pateiktas interneto adresu www.belkin.com/doc.



Saugos instrukcijų ĮSPĖJIMAS: 
• �Nesilaikant šių instrukcijų gali kilti gaisras, galima patirti elektros smūgį, sužalojimą arba gali būti 

padaryta žalos naudotojui, gaminiui ar kitai nuosavybei. 
• �Naudojimo sąlygos: 0–40 °C 
• �Laikykite šį gaminį vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje, nes tai nėra žaislas
• �Saugokite šį gaminį nuo lietaus, sniego ar bet kokių skysčių arba drėgmės šaltinių. 
• �Laikykite šį gaminį atokiau nuo šilumos šaltinių, tokių, kaip liep[sna, tiesioginių saulės spindulių, 

degių dujų, vandens ar kitų skysčių. 
• �Saugokite šį gaminį nuo suspaudimo, sulenkimo, pradūrimo ar įplėšimo. 
• �Ant gaminio nemėtykite ir nedėkite sunkių daiktų. 
• �Nenaudokite, jei yra matomų gaminio defektų. 
• �Nebandykite tvarkyti, keisti arba ardyti šio gaminio.  
DĖMESIO. Jei kyla šio gaminio naudojimo problemų, jo nebenaudokite ir pagalbos kreipkitės į 
„Belkin“. Ženklinimo informacija nurodyta ant gaminio dugno.
ŠALINIMO INFORMACIJA NAUDOTOJUI
Dėl informacijos apie gaminio šalinimą žr. http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/.
Remiantis Europos Parlamento direktyvos 2012/19/ES dėl elektros ir elektroninės įrangos atliekų 
(EEĮA) 14 straipsniu ir pagal jį. 
Ant įrangos parodytas perbrauktos šiukšlių dėžės simbolis nurodo, kad pasibaigus įrangos naudojimo 
laikui gaminys turi būti surenkamas atskirai nuo kitų atliekų. 
Todėl bet koks gaminys, kurio naudingo naudojimo laikas baigėsi, turi būti atiduotas į atliekų šalinimo 
centrus, kurie specializuojasi atskiro elektros ir elektroninės įrangos atliekų surinkimo srityje, arba 
grąžinamas pardavėjui įsigyjant naują EEĮA, remiantis šalyje įgyvendintu 14 straipsniu ir pagal jį.
Reikia užtikrinti tinkamą įrangos, kuri gali būti naudojama vėliau bei siunčiama perdirbti, apdoroti ir 
šalinti aplinką tausojančiu būdu, surinkimą atskirame punkte, nes tai padeda išvengti galimo neigiamo 
poveikio aplinkai ir sveikatai bei optimizuoja elektroninės įrangos sudedamųjų dalių perdirbimą ir 
pakartotinį naudojimą. 
Naudotojo piktnaudžiavimas šalinant gaminį nulems administracinių sankcijų taikymą pagal 
galiojančius įstatymus.

SUOMI
CE-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
Me, Belkin International, Inc., vakuutamme, että tämä radiolaite on radioalaitteita koskevan direktiivin 
2014/53/EU, RoHS-direktiivin



2011/65/EU + 2015/863 ja WEEE-direktiivin 2012/19/EU mukainen.
EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvaatimuksen teksti kokonaisuudessaan on luettavissa seuraavassa 
internet-osoitteessa: www.belkin.com/doc
Taajuusalue, jolla radiolaite toimii: 5180-5240 MHz
Enimmäissiirtoteho mallille AVC024TX: 15,40 dBm
Enimmäissiirtoteho mallille AVC024RX: 18,7171 dBm
Tämän laitteen käyttö on rajoitettu vain sisäkäyttöön taajuusalueella 5150–5350 MHz.  
UKCA-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
Belkin International, Inc. vakuuttaa, että radiolaite on radiolaitteita koskevien määräysten 2017 (S.I. 
2017/1206), RoHS-määräysten 2012 ja WEEE-määräysten 2013 mukainen.
UKCA:n vaatimustenmukaisuusvaatimuksen teksti kokonaisuudessaan on luettavissa seuraavassa 
Internet-osoitteessa: www.belkin.com/doc
Turvallisuusohjeet VAROITUS: 
• �Näiden ohjeiden noudattamatta jättäminen voi aiheuttaa tulipalon, sähköiskun, loukkaantumisen tai 

vahingoittaa käyttäjää, tuotetta tai muuta omaisuutta. 
• �Käyttöolosuhteet: 0° C–40° C 
• �Pidä tämä tuote lasten ulottumattomissa, sillä se ei ole lelu.
• �Älä altista tätä tuotetta sateelle, lumelle, nesteille tai kosteudelle. 
• �Pidä tuote kaukana lämmönlähteistä kuten tulesta, suorasta auringonvalosta, palavasta kaasusta, 

vedestä tai muista nesteistä. 
• �Älä altista tätä tuotetta murskaamiselle, taivuttamiselle, puhkaisemiselle tai silppuamiselle. 
• �Vältä pudottamasta tai asettamasta raskaita esineitä tämän tuotteen päälle. 
• �Älä käytä tuotetta, jos havaitset siinä näkyviä vikoja. 
• �Älä yritä huoltaa, muokata tai purkaa tätä tuotetta. 
HUOMIO: Jos sinulla on ongelmia tämän tuotteen kanssa, keskeytä sen käyttö ja ota yhteyttä Belkinin 
asiakastukeen. Merkintätiedot sijaitsevat tuotteen pohjassa.
HÄVITTÄMISTÄ KOSKEVAT TIEDOT KÄYTTÄJÄLLE
Lisätietoa tämän laitteen hävittämisestä on sivulla http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaiteromusta annetun Euroopan parlamentin direktiivin 2012/19/EU 14 artiklan 
mukaisesti. 
Laitteessa näkyvä roskakorin viivoitettu symboli osoittaa, että käyttöiän päättyessä tuote on kerättävä 
erillään muusta jätteestä. 
Näin ollen tuotteen, jonka käyttöikä on päättynyt, on annettava sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaiteromun 
erilliskeräykseen erikoistuneelle jätehuoltokeskukselle tai palautettava jälleenmyyjälle uuden 



WEEE-direktiivin mukaisen sähkö- tai elektroniikkalaitteen oston yhteydessä 14 artiklan mukaisesti, 
sellaisena kuin se on pantu täytäntöön maassasi.
Kierrätettäväksi, käsiteltäväksi ja hävitettäväksi lähetettyjen laitteiden asianmukainen erilliskeräys 
niiden myöhempää käyttöönottoa varten ympäristöystävällisellä tavalla ehkäisee osaltaan mahdollisia 
kielteisiä ympäristö- ja terveysvaikutuksia ja optimoi elektroniikkalaitteiden komponenttien 
kierrätyksen ja uudelleenkäytön. 
Jos käyttäjä hävittää tuotteen väärin, sovelletaan voimassa olevan lainsäädännön mukaisia 
seuraamuksia.

БЪЛГАРСКИ
ЕС декларация за съответствие
Ние, Belkin International, Inc., декларираме, че радиооборудването е в съответствие с 
Директивата за радиооборудването 2014/53/ЕС, Директивата за RoHS
2011/65/ЕС + 2015/863 и Директивата за ОЕЕО 2012/19/ЕС.
Пълният текст на ЕС декларацията за съответствие можете да намерите на следния интернет 
адрес: www.belkin.com/doc
Честотна лента, в която работи радио оборудването: 5180—5240 MHz
Максимална мощност, предавана за AVC024TX: 15,40 dBm
Максимална мощност, предавана за AVC024RX: 18,7171 dBm
За това устройство важи ограничение за използване само на закрито при работа в лентата 
5150–5350 MHz“  
UKCA декларация за съответствие
Ние, Belkin International, Inc., декларираме, че радиооборудването е в съответствие с 
наредбите за радиооборудването от 2017 г. (S.I. 2017/1206), наредбите за RoHS от 2012 г. и 
наредбите за ОЕЕО от 2013 г.
Пълният текст на UKCA декларацията за съответствие можете да намерите на следния 
интернет адрес: www.belkin.com/doc.
Инструкции за безопасност ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: 
• �Неспазването на тези инструкции може да доведе до пожар, електрически удар, нараняване 

или увреждане на потребителя, на продукта или на друго имущество. 
• �Работни условия: 0° C до 40° C 
• �Съхранявайте този продукт на място, недостъпно за деца, тъй като той не е играчка
• �Не излагайте този продукт на дъжд, сняг или други източници на течности или влага. 
• �Дръжте този продукт далече от източници на топлина,като огън, пряка слънчева светлина, 



възпламеним газ, вода или други течности. 
• �Не подлагайте този продукт на смачкване, огъване, пробиване или разрязване. 
• �Избягвайте да изпускате продукта или да поставяте върху него тежки предмети. 
• �Не използвайте, ако по продукта има видими дефекти. 
• �Не се опитвайте да ремонтирате, модифицирате или разглобявате продукта. 
ВНИМАНИЕ: Ако имате проблеми с продукта, моля, прекратете използването му и се 
свържете с Belkin за съдействие. Информацията за маркировката е разположена в долната 
част на продукта.
ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ ОТНОСНО ИЗХВЪРЛЯНЕТО
За информация относно унищожаването на продукта, моля, направете справка на  
http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
В съответствие с член 14 от Директива 2012/19/ЕС на Европейския парламент относно 
отпадъци от електрическо и електронно оборудване (ОЕЕО). 
Символът на задрасканата кофа за боклук, изобразен върху оборудването, показва, че в края 
на полезния му живот продуктът трябва да бъде събран отделно от другите отпадъци. 
Поради това всички продукти, чийто полезен живот е изтекъл, трябва да бъдат предадени в 
центрове за обезвреждане на отпадъци, специализирани в разделното събиране на отпадъци 
от електрическо и електронно оборудване, или да бъдат върнати на търговеца при закупуване 
на ново ОЕЕО, съгласно и в съответствие с член 14, както се прилага в държавата.
Подходящото разделно събиране за последващо ново използване на оборудването, 
изпратеното за рециклиране, обработка и изхвърляне по екологосъобразен начин, допринася 
за предотвратяване на възможни негативни ефекти върху околната среда и здравето, както и 
за оптимизиране, рециклиране и повторно използване на компонентите, които съставляват 
електронното оборудване. 
Неправилното изхвърляне на продукта от страна на потребителя включва прилагане на 
административни санкции съгласно действащото законодателство.

HRVATSKI
EU Izjava o sukladnosti
Mi, društvo Belkin International, Inc., izjavljujemo da je radiooprema u skladu s Direktivom o radijskoj 
opremi 2014/53/EU i RoHS direktivom
2011/65/EU + 2015/863, i Direktivom o otpadnoj električnoj i elektroničkoj opremi (OEEO) 2012/19/EU.
Cjeloviti tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sljedećoj internetskoj adresi:  
www.belkin.com/doc



Frekvencijski pojas u kojem radi radiooprema: 5180 – 5240 MHz
Maksimalna prenesena snaga za AVC024TX: 15,40 dBm
Maksimalna prenesena snaga za AVC024RX: 18,7171 dBm
Ovaj uređaj je ograničen samo na upotrebu u zatvorenom prostoru kada radi na frekvenciji od  
5150-5350 MHz  
UKCA izjava o sukladnosti
Mi, društvo Belkin International, Inc., izjavljujemo da je radijska oprema u skladu s Pravilnikom o 
radijskoj opremi iz 2017. Godine (S.I. 2017/1206), Pravilnikom RoHS iz 2012. godine i Pravilnikom o 
OEEO-u iz 2013. godine.
Cjeloviti tekst UKCA izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sljedećoj internetskoj adresi:  
www.belkin.com/doc
UPOZORENJE sigurnosnih uputa:  
• �nepridržavanje ovih uputa može dovesti do požara, strujnog udara, ozljede korisnika ili oštećenja 

proizvoda ili druge imovine. 
• �Radni uvjeti: 0 °C do 40 °C. 
• �Držite ovaj proizvod izvan dohvata djece jer ovaj proizvod nije igračka
• �Nemojte izlagati proizvod kiši, snijegu ili izvorima tekućine ili vlage. 
• �Držite ovaj proizvod dalje od izvora topline poput vatre, izravne sunčeve svjetlosti, zapaljivih plinova, 

vode ili drugih tekućina. 
• �Nemojte izlagati ovaj proizvod gnječenju, savijanju, probijanju ili drobljenju. 
• �Izbjegavajte ispuštanje ili stavljanje teških predmeta na ovaj proizvod. 
• �Nemojte upotrebljavati proizvod ako primijetite vidljive nedostatke. 
• �Nemojte pokušavati popravljati, izmjenjivati ili rastavljati ovaj proizvod. 
PAŽNJA: ako naiđete na probleme s proizvodom, prekinite upotrebu i obratite se društvu Belkin za 
pomoć. Informacije o oznakama navedene su na donjoj strani proizvoda.
INFORMACIJE O ZBRINJAVANJU ZA KORISNIKA
Za informacije o odlaganju proizvoda pogledajte http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
U skladu s člankom 14. direktive 2012/19/EU Europskog parlamenta o otpadnoj električnoj i 
elektroničkoj opremi (OEEO). 
Prekriženi simbol kante za smeće prikazan na opremi označava da je, na kraju korisnog životnog 
vijeka, proizvod potrebno prikupiti odvojeno od ostalog otpada. 
Zato je svaki proizvod koji je dosegao kraj životnog vijeka potrebno odnijeti u centre za odlaganje 
otpada specijalizirane za odvojeno prikupljanje otpadne električne i elektroničke opreme ili ih odnijeti 
natrag trgovcu pri kupnji novog OEEO-a, u skladu s člankom 14. koji se provodi u državi.



Odgovarajuće odvojeno prikupljanje za naknadno puštanje u rad opreme koja se šalje na recikliranje, 
obradu i zbrinjavanje na ekološki prihvatljiv način pridonosi sprječavanju mogućih negativnih učinaka 
na okoliš i zdravlje te optimizira recikliranje i ponovnu upotrebu komponenti koje sadrži elektronička 
oprema. 
Korisnikovo nepropisno zbrinjavanje proizvoda dovodi do primjene administrativnih sankcija prema 
važećim zakonima.

ROMÂNEȘTE
Declarație de conformitate CE
Noi, compania Belkin International, Inc., declarăm că echipamentul radio este în conformitate cu 
Directiva 2014/53/UE privind echipamentele radio, Directiva RoHS
2011/65/UE + 2015/863 și Directiva DEEE 2012/19/UE.
Textul complet al Declarației de conformitate UE este disponibil la următoarea adresă online:  
www.belkin.com/doc
Banda de frecvență în care funcționează echipamentul radio: 5180-5240 MHz
Puterea maximă transmisă pentru AVC024TX: 15,40 dBm
Puterea maximă transmisă pentru AVC024RX: 18,7171 dBm
Acest dispozitiv este restricționat la utilizarea numai în spații interioare atunci când funcționează în 
intervalul 5150–5350 MHz”  
Declarație de conformitate UKCA
Noi, Belkin International, Inc., declarăm că echipamentul radio este în conformitate cu Reglementările 
2017 (S.I. 2017/1206) privind echipamentele radio, Reglementările RoHS 2012 și Reglementările DEEE 
2013.
Textul complet al Declarației de conformitate UKCA este disponibil la următoarea adresă online:  
www.belkin.com/doc
Instrucțiuni de siguranță AVERTIZARE  
• �Nerespectarea acestor instrucțiuni poate provoca incendii, electrocutare, rănirea utilizatorului, 

defectarea dispozitivului sau a altor echipamente. 
• �Condiții de funcționare: între 0° C și 40° C 
• �Nu lăsați produsul la îndemâna copiilor, deoarece nu este o jucărie
• �Nu expuneți produsul la precipitații sau orice alte surse de lichide și umezeală. 
• �Păstrați produsul ferit de surse de căldură, precum razele solare directe, gazele combustibile, apa 

sau alte lichide. 
• �Nu expuneți acest produs la șocuri precum zdrobirea, îndoirea, perforarea sau tocarea. 



• �Evitați scăparea dispozitivului pe jos sau amplasarea obiectelor grele pe acest produs. 
• �Nu folosiți dispozitivul, dacă acesta prezintă defecte vizibile. 
• �Nu efectuați lucrări de mentenanță, nu modificați și nu dezasamblați dispozitivul. 
ATENȚIE: Dacă întâmpinați probleme la utilizarea dispozitivului, opriți utilizarea și contactați Belkin 
pentru asistență. Informațiile privind marcajul sunt amplasate în partea de jos a produsului.
INFORMAȚII PENTRU UTILIZATOR PRIVIND ELIMINAREA PRODUSULUI
Pentru informații privind eliminarea produsului, consultați  
http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
În conformitate cu și în temeiul articolului 14 din Directiva 2012/19/UE a Parlamentului European 
privind deșeurile de echipamente electrice și electronice (DEEE). 
Simbolul pubelei cu roți barate cu un X pe care îl poartă echipamentul indică faptul că, la sfârșitul 
duratei sale de viață utilă, produsul trebuie colectat separat de alte deșeuri. 
Prin urmare, orice produs care a ajuns la sfârșitul duratei sale de viață utilă trebuie predat centrelor 
de eliminare a deșeurilor, specializate în colectarea separată a deșeurilor de echipamente electrice și 
electronice sau trebuie restituit distribuitorului la achiziționarea unui nou DEEE, în conformitate cu și 
în temeiul articolului 14, astfel cum a fost implementat în țară.
Colectarea separată adecvată pentru punerea în funcțiune ulterioară a echipamentelor trimise spre 
reciclare, tratare și eliminare într-un mod compatibil cu mediul contribuie la prevenirea posibilelor 
efecte negative asupra mediului și sănătății și optimizează reciclarea și reutilizarea componentelor 
care alcătuiesc echipamentul electronic. 
Eliminarea abuzivă a produsului de către utilizator atrage cu sine aplicarea sancțiunilor administrative 
prevăzute de legislația în vigoare.

SLOVENSKI JEZIK
Izjava ES o skladnosti
Družba Belkin International, Inc., izjavlja, da je radijska oprema v skladu z Direktivo o radijski opremi 
2014/53/EU, direktivo RoHs
2011/65/EU in 2015/863 ter direktivo OEEO 2012/19/EU.
Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti najdete na naslednjem spletnem naslovu:  
www.belkin.com/doc
Frekvenčni pas, v katerem deluje radijska oprema: 5180–5240 MHz
Največja oddajana moč za AVC024TX: 15,40 dBm
Največja oddajana moč za AVC024RX: 18,7171 dBm
Ta naprava je omejena samo na notranjo uporabo, kjer deluje na frekvencah 5150–5350 MHz.  



Izjava UKCA o skladnosti
Družba Belkin International, Inc., izjavlja, da je radijska oprema v skladu s predpisi o radijski opremi iz 
leta 2017 (S.I. 2017/1206), predpisi o RoHS iz leta 2012 in predpisi o OEEO iz leta 2013.
Celotno besedilo izjave UKCA o skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem internetnem naslovu:  
www.belkin.com/doc
Varnostna navodila – OPOZORILO: 
• �Neupoštevanje teh navodil lahko povzroči požar, električni udar, poškodbe uporabnika ali škodo na 

izdelku ali drugi lastnini. 
• �Obratovalni pogoji: 0 °C do 40 °C 
• �Izdelek hranite izven dosega otrok, saj ni igrača.
• �Izdelka ne izpostavljajte dežju, snegu ali kakršnim koli virom tekočin ali vlage. 
• �Izdelka ne približujte virom toplote, neposredni sončni svetlobi, vnetljivim plinom, vlagi, vodi ali 

drugim tekočinam. 
• �Izdelka ne izpostavljajte lomljenju, upogibanju, prebijanju ali drobljenju. 
• �Pazite, da vam izdelek ne pade na tla in nanj ne postavljajte težkih predmetov. 
• �Izdelka ne uporabljajte, če so na njem vidne poškodbe. 
• �Izdelka ne servisirajte, spreminjajte ali razstavljajte. 
POZOR: Če imate z izdelkom težave, ga prenehajte uporabljati in stopite v stik s službo za pomoč 
strankam Belkin. Informacije o oznaki se nahajajo na dnu izdelka.

INFORMACIJE O ODLAGANJU ZA UPORABNIKA
Za informacije o odstranitvi izdelka glejte http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Na podlagi in v skladu s 14. členom Direktive 2012/19/EU Evropskega parlamenta o odpadni električni 
in elektronski opremi (OEEO). 
Simbol prekrižanega zabojnika za odpadke na opremi pomeni, da je treba izdelek po koncu njegove 
življenjske dobe odložiti ločeno od drugih odpadkov. 
Zato je treba vse izdelke, ki so dosegli konec svoje življenjske dobe, oddati v centre za odlaganje 
odpadkov, specializirane za ločeno zbiranje odpadne električne in elektronske opreme, ali pa jih je 
treba ob nakupu nove OEEO v skladu s 14. členom, kot se izvaja v državi, vrniti trgovcu.
Ustrezno ločeno zbiranje za nadaljnji zagon opreme, poslane v recikliranje, obdelavo in odstranjevanje 
na okolju prijazen način, prispeva k preprečevanju morebitnih negativnih učinkov na okolje in zdravje 
ter optimizira recikliranje in ponovno uporabo komponent, ki sestavljajo elektronsko opremo. 
Neprimerno odlaganje izdelka s strani uporabnika vključuje uporabo upravnih sankcij v skladu z 
veljavno zakonodajo.



SLOVENČINA
Vyhlásenie o zhode CE
Spoločnosť Belkin International, Inc., vyhlasuje, že toto rádiové zariadenie vyhovuje požiadavkám 
smernice o rádiových zariadeniach 2014/53/EÚ a smernice RoHS.
2011/65/EÚ + 2015/863 a smernice o OEEZ 2012/19/EÚ.
Celý text vyhlásenia o zhode EÚ je dostupný na nasledujúcej internetovej adrese:  
www.belkin.com/doc
Frekvenčné pásmo (pásma), v ktorých funguje toto zariadenie: 5180 – 5240 MHz
Maximálny vysielaný výkon pre AVC024TX: 15,40 dBm
Maximálny vysielaný výkon pre AVC024RX: 18,7171 dBm
Ak sa toto zariadenie prevádzkuje v pásme 5150 – 5350 MHz  
Vyhlásenie o zhode UKCA
Spoločnosť Belkin International, Inc., vyhlasuje, že toto rádiové zariadenie vyhovuje požiadavkám 
smernice o rádiových zariadeniach 2017 (S.I. 2017/1206), smernice o RoHS 2012 a smernice o OEEZ 
(ROHS) 2013.
Úplný text Vyhlásenia o zhode UKCA je dostupný na tejto internetovej adrese: www.belkin.com/doc
Bezpečnostné pokyny VÝSTRAHA: 
• �Nedodržanie týchto pokynov môže spôsobiť požiar, úraz elektrickým prúdom, zranenie osôb alebo 

poškodenie produktu či iných predmetov. 
• �Prevádzkové podmienky: 0 °C až 40 °C 
• �Uchovávajte tento výrobok mimo dosahu detí, pretože tento výrobok nie je hračka
• �Nevystavujte tento produkt dažďu, snehu ani žiadnym iným zdrojom kvapalín alebo vlhkosti. 
• �Uchovávajte tento výrobok mimo dosahu zdrojov tepla, ako napr. ohňa, priameho slnečného 

žiarenia, výbušných plynov, vody alebo iných kvapalín. 
• �Nevystavujte tento výrobok hrubému zaobchádzaniu, ohýbaniu, pichaniu alebo trhaniu. 
• �Chráňte pred pádom a neumiestňujte na tento produkt ťažké predmety. 
• �Nepoužívajte produkt, ak vykazuje viditeľné poškodenie. 
• �Nepokúšajte sa o servis produktu, neupravujte ho ani ho nerozoberajte. 
CAUTION: If you experience problems with this product, please discontinue use, and contact Belkin 
for assistance. The marking information is located on the bottom of the product.
INFORMÁCIE O LIKVIDÁCII PRE POUŽÍVATEĽOV
INFORMÁCIE O LIKVIDÁCII PRE POUŽÍVATEĽOV
Informácie o likvidácii výrobku nájdete na adrese http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/



Podľa článku 14 smernice Európskeho parlamentu 2012/19/EÚ o odpade z elektrických a 
elektronických zariadení (OEEZ). 
Symbol prečiarknutého smetného koša uvedený na zariadení označuje, že tento produkt sa musí po 
ukončení životnosti likvidovať oddelene od domového odpadu. 
Každý produkt po ukončení životnosti preto musí byť odovzdaný do zberných centier špecializovaných 
na osobitný zber elektrických a elektronických zariadení alebo vrátiť predajcovi pri nákupe nového 
produktu, a to podľa článku 14 smernice OEEZ zavedenej v danej krajine.
Adekvátny samostatný zber na následné zhodnotenie zariadení odovzdaných na recykláciu, 
spracovanie a likvidáciu environmentálne kompatibilným spôsobom prispieva k prevencii možných 
negatívnych vplyvov na životné prostredie a zdravie a optimalizuje recykláciu a opätovné použitie 
komponentov z elektronických zariadení. 
Nesprávna likvidácia produktu zo strany používateľa môže vyvolať uplatnenie administratívnych 
sankcií podľa platných právnych predpisov.

EESTI KEEL
CE vastavusdeklaratsioon
Meie, ettevõte Belkin International Inc. kinnitab, et raadioseade vastab raadioseadmete direktiivile 
2014/53/EL, elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmetes teatavate ohtlike ainete kasutamise piiramise 
direktiivile
2011/65/EL + 2015/863 ning elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jäätmete direktiivile 2012/19/EL.
ELi vastavusdeklaratsiooni terviktekst on kättesaadav järgmisel veebiaadressil: www.belkin.com/doc
Sagedusala, milles raadioseade töötab: 5180-5240 MHz
AVC024TX maksimaalne edastatav võimsus: 15,40 dBm
AVC024RX maksimaalne edastatav võimsus: 18,7171 dBm
Käesolev seade on mõeldud kasutamiseks sisetingimustes ja ainult 5150 – 5350 MHz juures“  
Ühendkuningriigi vastavusmärgise deklaratsioon
Meie, ettevõte Belkin International Inc. kinnitab, et raadioseade vastab raadioseadmete eeskirjadele 
2017 (S.I. 2017/1206), elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmetes teatavate ohtlike ainete kasutamise piiramise 
eeskirjadele 2012 ja elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jäätmete eeskirjadele 2013.
UKCA vastavusdeklaratsiooni täistekst on kättesaadav järgmisel internetiaadressil:  
www.belkin.com/doc
Ohutusjuhised HOIATUS: 
Juhiste eiramine võib põhjustada tulekahju, elektrišokki või vigastusi ja võib tekitada kahju kasutajale, 
tootele või muule varale. 



• �Töötingimused: 0 °C kuni 40 °C. 
• �Hoidke toodet lastele kättesaamatus kohas, kuna see ei ole mänguasi.
• �Ärge jätke seda toodet vihma, lume ega vedelike või niiskusallikate kätte. 
• �Hoidke seda toodet eemal soojusallikatest, nagu lahtine tuli, otsesest päikesevalgusest, põlevast 

gaasist, veest või muudest vedelikest. 
• �Ärge toodet muljuge, painutage, torgake läbi ega purustage. 
• �Ärge laske seadmel maha kukkuda ja ärge asetage sellele raskeid esemeid. 
• �Ärge kasutage, kui märkate tootel nähtavaid kahjustusi. 
• �Ärge püüdke toodet ise hooldada, muuta ega lahti võtta. 
HOIATUS! Kui teil tekib tootega probleeme, lõpetage selle kasutamine ja võtke abi saamiseks 
ühendust Belkiniga. Andmed märgistuse kohta asuvad toote põhjal.
KÕRVALDAMISTEAVE KASUTAJALE
Toote utiliseerimise kohta leiate infot veebilehelt http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Kooskõlas ja vastavalt Euroopa Parlamendi elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jäätmete direktiivi 
2012/19/EL (WEEE) artiklile 14. 
Seadmel olev läbikriipsutatud prügikasti sümbol viitab sellele, et seadme kasutusaja lõppemisel tuleb 
seade utiliseerida teistest jäätmetest eraldi. 
Seega tuleb kasutusaja lõppedes toode viia jäätmete kogumispunkti, kus tegeletakse eraldi elektri- ja 
elektroonikaseadmete jäätmete vastuvõtuga, või anda see tagasi edasimüüjale vastavalt ja kooskõlas 
riigis rakendatud uuendatud elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jäätmete direktiivi artiklile 14.
Ringlussevõtmiseks, töötlemiseks ja keskkonnasäästlikul viisil kõrvaldamiseks saadetud seadmete 
piisav eraldi kogumine hilisemaks kasutuselevõtuks aitab ära hoida võimalikke negatiivseid mõjusid 
keskkonnale ja tervisele ning optimeerib elektroonikaseadmete komponentide ringlussevõttu ja 
taaskasutamist. 
Toote kuritahtlik kõrvaldamine kasutaja poolt toob kaasa halduskaristuste kohaldamise vastavalt 
kehtivatele seadustele.

日本語
FCCステートメント
電磁適合性に関するFCC規則への適合宣言書
Belkin International, Inc.（住所：555 S Aviation Blvd. Suite 180, El Segundo, CA 90245-4852
、Tel：+1 (310) 751 5100）は、当社単独の責任において、この宣言に関連する製品がFCC規則のパート
15に準拠していることを宣言します。本製品の操作は、次の２つの条件に従うことを前提とします。（1）
本機器が有害な干渉を発生させないこと、および（2）本機器の不適切な動作の原因となる干渉を含む、いか



なる干渉も許容しなければならないこと。
連邦通信委員会の干渉に関する声明
本製品はFCC規制のパート15に準拠しています。本製品の操作は、次の２つの条件に従うことを前提としま
す。（1）本機器は有害な干渉を発生させないこと、および（2）本機器は不要な操作をしなければならない
干渉を含め、受信干渉を承認すること。
本機器はテスト済みであり、FCC規則のパート15に従ってクラスBのデジタル機器としての制限に準拠して
いることが確認されています。  これらの制限は、機器を住宅で使用する場合に、有害な干渉から合理的に保
護するよう規定されているものです。本機器は、無線周波数エネルギーを生成、利用、外部に放出する可能
性があり、説明書に従って設置および使用しない場合、各無線通信に有害な干渉を引き起こす場合がありま
す。  しかし、特定の使用において干渉が発生しない保証はありません。  もし本機器がラジオやテレビの受
信に有害な干渉を引き起こしている場合、つまり本機器のスイッチのオン、オフによりそれが確認された場
合には、次のいずれかの方法でその干渉を解消することをお薦めします。
 • �受信アンテナの設定をもう一度行うか、設置位置を変更する。
 • �本機器をラジオやテレビなど受信機から離す。
 • �本機器と受信機に使用する電源コンセントや電源回路を 別々に切り離す。
 • �電機機器販売店や、経験のあるラジオ・テレビ技術者のサポートを受ける。
FCCに関する注意事項：コンプライアンス責任者から明示的な承認を得ることなく本製品を変更または改造
した場合、ユーザーは本製品を使用する権利を失う恐れがあります。
本受信機と他のアンテナや受信機を同じ場所に配置したり、同時に使用することはできません。
5.15-5.25GHz での操作は、室内での使用に限定されます。 
放射線被ばくに関する声明文
本製品は、制御されていない環境に対して定められたFCCポータブルRF曝露制限に準拠しており、本書に記載
の意図された使用方法に対して安全です。本製品をユーザーの身体から可能な限り離すか、該当する機能があ
る場合は設定を調整して出力を下げることで、RF曝露をさらに低減できます。
身体装着使用
本製品は、一般的な身体装着使用を想定してテストされています。RF曝露要件に準拠するには、ユーザーの身
体と本体（アンテナを含む）の間に5mm以上の距離を保つ必要があります。本機器と併用するサードパーテ
ィ製のベルトクリップ、ホルスター、類似のアクセサリには、金属部品を含まない製品をご使用ください。これ
らの要件を満たさない身体装着型アクセサリは、RF曝露要件に準拠していない可能性があるため、使用を避
けてください。
カナダ産業規定に関する声明文
本製品は、ISEDのライセンス免除RSSに準拠しています。本製品の操作は、次の２つの条件に従うことを前提
とします。（1）本機器は有害な干渉を発生させないこと、および（2）本機器は不要な操作をしなければならな
い干渉を含め、受信干渉を承認すること。
注意事項： 
（i）周波数帯域5150～5250MHzで動作可能な機器は、同一チャネル移動体衛星システムへの有害な干渉の



可能性を低減するために、屋内でのみ使用すること（この要件は、自動車メーカーが車両に搭載するOEMデバ
イスには適用されない）
放射線被ばくに関する声明文
本製品は、制御されていない環境に対して定められたカナダのポータブルRF曝露制限に準拠しており、本書に
記載の意図された使用方法に対して安全です。本製品をユーザーの身体から可能な限り離すか、該当する機能
がある場合は設定を調整して出力を下げることで、RF曝露をさらに低減できます。
安全に関する注意事項 警告： 
 • �以下の指示に従わない場合、火災、感電、怪我、またはユーザー、製品、その他所有物の損傷を引き起こす恐

れがあります。 
 • �動作条件：0° C ～ 40° C 
 • �本製品は玩具ではありませんので、お子様の手の届かないところに保管してください。
 • �この製品を雨、雪、または液体や蒸気の源にさらさないでください。 
 • �火、直射日光、可燃性のガス、水、またはその他の液体に近づけないようにしてください。 
 • �この製品を押しつぶしたり、曲げたり、穴を開けたり、破砕したりしないでください。 
 • �この製品の上に重いものを落としたり、載せたりしないでください。 
 • �目に見える欠陥がある場合は使用しないでください。 
 • �この製品の保守、改造、または分解は行わないでください。 
 • �電波法により5GHz帯は屋内使用に限ります
注意: 本製品に何らかの問題が発生した場合は使用を中止し、Belkinにご連絡のうえサポートを受けてくださ
い。マーキング情報は製品の下部に記載されています。

한국어 

CE 적합성 선언

당사 Belkin International, Inc.에서는 본 무선 장비가 Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, RoHS 
Directive

2011/65/EU + 2015/863 및 WEEE Directive 2012/19/EU를 준수함을 선언합니다.

EU 적합성 선언 전문:www.belkin.com/doc

무선 장비가 작동하는 주파수 대역: 5180~5240MHz

AVC024TX 최대 전송 전력: 15.40dBm

AVC024RX 최대 전송 전력: 18.7171dBm

이 장치는 5150~5350MHz에서 작동하는 경우에 실내에서만 사용할 수 있습니다.  

UKCA 적합성 선언

당사 Belkin International, Inc.에서는 Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 (S.I. 2017/1206), RoHS 



Regulations 2012 및 WEEE Regulations 2013을 준수함을 선언합니다.

UKCA 적합성 선언의 전문은 다음 인터넷 주소에서 확인할 수 있습니다. www.belkin.com/doc

안전 지침 경고: 

 • �이 지침을 따르지 않으면 화재, 감전, 부상 또는 사용자, 제품, 기타 재산상 피해가 발생할 수 있습니다. 

 • �작동 조건: 0° C ~ 40° C 

 • �본 제품은 장난감이 아니므로 어린이의 손이 닿지 않는 곳에 보관하십시오.

 • �본 제품을 비, 눈 또는 액체나 습기가 있는 곳에 노출시키지 마십시오. 

 • �열원, 직사광선, 가연성 가스, 물 또는 기타 액체로부터 멀리하십시오. 

 • �헤드폰을 찌그러뜨리거나, 구부리거나, 구멍을 내거나, 잘라서는 안 됩니다. 

 • �이 제품 위에 무거운 물체를 떨어뜨리거나 올려놓지 마십시오. 

 • �제품에 눈에 띄는 결함이 발견되면 사용하지 마십시오. 

 • �제품을 수리, 개조 또는 분해하지 마십시오. 

주의: 제품에 문제가 있는 경우 사용을 중단하고 Belkin에 지원을 문의하십시오. 마킹 정보는 제품 하단에 있습니다.

简体中文

CE 合规声明 

Belkin International, Inc. 声明，本无线电设备符合无线电设备指令 2014/53/EU、RoHS 指令
2011/65/EU 和 2015/863 以及废弃电子电气设备 (WEEE) 指令 2012/19/EU 的相关要求。 
欧盟合规声明全文可通过以下网址获取：www.belkin.com/doc
无线电设备运行的频段：5180-5240MHz
AVC024TX 的最大传输功率：15.40 dBm
AVC024RX 的最大传输功率: 18.7171 dBm
本设备在 5150–5350 兆赫兹频段内仅限室内使用”  
安全说明警告： 

 • �不遵守本说明可能导致火灾、电击、人员受伤，或对产品及其他财产造成损害。 
 • �工作条件：0° C 至 +40° C 
 • �请将本产品放置于儿童无法触及之处，本产品非玩具
 • �请勿将本产品暴露于雨、雪或任何液体或潮湿环境中。 
 • �保持本品远离火源、阳光直射等热源，及易燃气体、水或其他液体。 
 • �请勿挤压、折弯、穿刺或破碎本产品。 
 • �避免使重物掉落或将其放置在本产品上。 



 • �如果发现该产品存在明显缺陷，请勿使用。 
 • �请勿尝试修理、改装或拆卸本产品。 
注意：如果本产品出现故障，请停止使用并与贝尔金联系以寻求帮助。标识信息位于产品的底部。
用户应了解的产品处置信息

如需了解产品处置的更多信息，请访问 http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
根据欧盟议会关于废弃电子电气设备 (WEEE) 的 2012/19/EU 指令第 14 条的规定。 
设备上标有的带斜线的垃圾桶标志表明，在其使用寿命结束时，该产品必须与其他废弃物分开收集。 
因此，任何已达到其使用寿命的产品必须交给专门分类收集废旧电气和电子设备的废品处理中心，或者根据所
在国家/地区实施的类似第 14 条的规定，在购买新 WEEE 时将旧产品交回经销商。
合理的分类收集方便后续以环保方式启动设备回收、处理和处置，这有助于防止对环境和健康造成可能的不利
影响，并优化电子设备元件的回收和再利用。 
用户处置产品不当可能会涉及根据现行法律被实施行政处罚。

繁體中文
CE 合規聲明
我們，Belkin InternationalInc 謹此聲明，該無線電設備符合《無線電設備指令 2014/53/EU》、《RoHS 指令
2011/65/EU + 2015/863》 以及《WEEE 指令 2012/19/EU》。
EU 合規聲明全文請見以下網址：www.belkin.com/doc
無線電設備運作時的頻寬：5180-5240MHz
AVC024TX 最大傳輸功率：15.40 dBm
AVC024RX 最大傳輸功率：18.7171 dBm
本裝置僅限在 5150-5350 MHz 範圍內運作的室內使用  
安全說明警告： 
 • �不遵守這些說明可能會導致火災、電擊、受傷，或是對使用者、產品或其他財產造成損害。 
 • �運作環境：0° C 到 40° C 
 • �請將本產品放於兒童接觸不到的地方，因為本產品不是玩具
 • �請勿將本產品暴露於雨、雪或任何液體或濕氣源中。 
 • �請確保遠離熱源、陽光直射、可燃氣體、水或其他液體。 
 • �請勿將耳機壓碎、彎曲、刺穿或破碎。 
 • �請避免摔落耳機或在其上方放置重物。 
 • �如果發現產品有明顯缺陷，請勿使用。 
 • �請勿嘗試維修、修改或拆卸產品。 



使用者專用處置資訊
如需深入瞭解產品處置資訊，請瀏覽 http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
遵循歐洲議會針對歐盟廢電機電子設備 (WEEE) 所發佈的 2012/19/EU 指令第 14 條規定。 
設備上標示有繪製禁止符號之垃圾桶標誌，即表示該產品在使用年限屆滿之時，應以有別於其他廢棄物之方式
加以收集處理。 
因此，任何產品在屆滿其使用年限時，均必須交付單獨收集電機電子設備廢棄物之專門處置中心加以處理，或者
交給購買時的原經銷商，由該經銷商依循於該國實施之 WEEE 第 14 條新規定處理。
後續適當單獨收集作業，始於將設備交付回收，並以合乎環保的方式進行處理及銷毀，以避免對環境及健康產生
負面影響，並使電子設備在製造時回收及重複使用各項元件能夠發揮最大效用。 
使用者不當處理此類產品，根據有效法律之規定，可能會招致行政處分。

ภาษาไทย
คำ�ร บัรองความสอดคลอ้งกบัมาตรฐาน CE
บร ษิ ัท Belkin International, Inc. ขอร ับรองวา่อปุกรณว์ทิยนุ ี เ้ป น็ไปตามขอ้กำ�หนดวา่ดว้ยอปุกรณว์ทิย ุ 2014/53/EU, 
ขอ้ก ำ�หนดวา่ดว้ย RoHS
2011/65/EU + 2015/863 และขอ้กำ�หนดวา่ดว้ย WEEE 2012/19/EU
ดขูอ้ความฉบบัสมบรูณข์องคำ�ร บัรองความสอดคลอ้งกบัมาตรฐานของสหภาพยโุรปไดท้ ี เ่ว บ็ไซต ์  
www.belkin.com/doc 
ยา่นความถ ีท่ ี อ่ปุกรณว์ทิยทุ ำ�งาน: 5180-5240 MHz
กำ�ลงัไฟฟ า้ส งูสดุท ีส่ง่ไดส้ ำ�หร ับ AVC024TX: 15.40 dBm
กำ�ลงัไฟฟ า้ส งูสดุท ีส่ง่ไดส้ ำ�หร ับ AVC024RX: 18.7171 dBm
อปุกรณน์ ี จ้ ำ�กดัเฉพาะการใชง้านภายในอาคารเทา่นั น้เม ื อ่ใชง้านในยา่นความถ ี ่ 5150–5350 MHz” 

คำ�แนะนำ�ดา้นความปลอดภยั คำ�เตอืน: 
 • �การไมป่ฏบิตัติามคำ�แนะนำ�เหลา่น ี อ้าจกอ่ใหเ้กดิไฟไหม ้ ไฟฟ า้ชอ็ต การบาดเจบ็หร อืความเส ยีหายแกผ่ ู ้ ใช ้ 

ผลติภณัฑ ์ หร อืทร ัพยส์ นิอ ื น่ๆ 
 • �สภาวะการท ำ�งาน: 0°C ถงึ 40°C 
 • �เกบ็ผลติภณัฑน์ ี ้ ใหพ้น้ม อืเดก็ เน ื อ่งจากผลติภณัฑน์ ี ้ ไม ่ใชข่องเลน่
 • �อยา่ใหผ้ลติภณัฑน์ ี ส้ มัผสัฝน ห มิะ หร อืแหลง่ของเหลวหร อืความช ื น้ใดๆ 
 • �เกบ็รกัษาผลติภณัฑน์ ี ้ ใหห้า่งจากแหลง่ความรอ้น เชน่ ไฟ แสงอาทติย ์ โดยตรง ก า๊ซท ีต่ดิไฟได ้ น ้ ำ� หร อืของเหลว

อ ืน่ๆ 
 • �อยา่ใหผ้ลติภณัฑน์ ี ถ้ กูบ บีอดั ดดังอ เจาะ หร อืฉกีตดั 
 • �หลกีเล ี ย่งการท ำ�ตกพ ื น้หร อืการวางวตัถหุนกัๆ ไวบ้นผลติภณัฑน์ ี  ้
 • �อยา่ใชง้านหากส งัเกตเห น็วา่ผลติภณัฑม์ ขีอ้บกพรอ่ง 



 • �อยา่พยายามซอ่มแซม ดดัแปลง หร อืแยกสว่นผลติภณัฑน์ ี ้
ขอ้ควรระวงั: หากคณุประสบป ญัหาเก ี ย่วก ับผลติภณัฑน์ ี ้ โปรดหยดุการใชง้าน และตดิตอ่ Belkin เพ ือ่ขอความชว่ย
เหลอื ดขูอ้ม ลูเก ี ย่วก ับเคร ื อ่งหมายตา่งๆ ไดท้ ี ่ ใตผ้ลติภณัฑ ์

ขอ้มลูการกำ�จดัผลติภณัฑส์ ำ�หรบัผ ู ้ ใช ้ ้
ส ำ�หร ับขอ้ม ลูเก ี ย่วก ับการกำ�จดัผลติภณัฑ ์ โปรดดทู ี ่ http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
สอดคลอ้งและเป น็ไปตามมาตรา 14 ของขอ้กำ�หนด 2012/19/EU ของร ฐัสภายโุรปวา่ดว้ยซากผลติภณัฑเ์คร ื อ่งใช ้ ไฟฟ า้
และอเิลก็ทรอนกิส ์ (WEEE) 
สญัลกัษณข์ดีฆา่บนถงัขยะท ีแ่สดงบนอปุกรณบ์ง่ช ี ว้า่ เม ื อ่ผลติภณัฑส์ ิ น้สดุอายกุารใชง้านแลว้ ตอ้งเกบ็แยกออก
จากขยะอ ืน่ๆ 
ดงันั น้ ตอ้งนำ�ผลติภณัฑ ์ ใดๆ ท ี ห่มดอายกุารใชง้านแลว้ไปสง่มอบใหแ้กศ่นูยก์ ำ�จดัขยะท ี เ่ช ี ย่วชาญดา้นการเกบ็
แยกซากผลติภณัฑเ์คร ื อ่งใช ้ ไฟฟ า้และอเิลก็ทรอนกิส ์ หร อืสง่คนืใหแ้กต่ ัวแทนจำ�หนา่ยเม ื อ่ซ ื อ้ WEEE ใหม่ ซ ึ ง่
สอดคลอ้งและเป น็ไปตามมาตรา 14 ท ีม่ ผีลใชบ้ งัค ับภายในประเทศ
การเกบ็แยกซากผลติภณัฑอ์ยา่งเหมาะสมเพ ือ่เร ิ ม่นำ�ผลติภณัฑ ์ ไปร ีไซเคลิ บ ำ�บดั และกำ�จดัในภายหลงัดว้ยว ธิ ี
ท ี เ่ป น็มติรตอ่ส ิ ง่แวดลอ้ม จะชว่ยปอ้งกนัผลกระทบเช งิลบท ีอ่าจเกดิข ึ น้กบัส ิ ง่แวดลอ้มและสขุภาพ รวมถงึเพ ิม่
ประส ทิธภิาพส งูสดุในการร ีไซเคลิและการนำ�ช ิ น้สว่นของผลติภณัฑอ์เิลก็ทรอนกิสก์ลบัมาใชซ้ ้ ำ� 
หากผ ู ้ ใชก้ ำ�จดัผลติภณัฑอ์ยา่งไมถ่ กูตอ้ง จะไดร้ บัโทษทางปกครองตามกฎหมายท ีม่ ผีลใชบ้ งัคบั
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